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CD 229, KY MARRIAGES, ALLEN, KY MARRIAGES From 1803 to 1850
Screen 28 of 31

SNDX Husband SNDX Wife Date
>U126 UPCHURCH, Ambrose D654 DARNALL, Nancy 29/04/1819

KY MARRIAGES, CALLOWAY, KY MARRIAGES From 1812 to 1847
Screen 11 of 26

>H525 HENSON, William U126 UPCHURCH, Lavina 24/03/1837
>Ul126 UPCHURCH, Thomas A. S300 SCOTT, Arena 02/02/1837
>U126 UPCHURCH, William C516 CﬁAMBERS, Nancy 03/05/1835

KY MARRIAGES, WARREN, KY MARRIAGES From 1797 to 1850
Screen 29 of 117

>E653 EARNET, Joseph U126 UPCHURCH, Patsy 20/02/1811
>S536 SNIDER, Peter U126 UPCHURCH, Sally 24/09/1811
>U126 UPCHURCH, Ambrose D654 DURNAL, Nancy 09/12/1814
>W415 WILLBANKS, Berryman U126 UPCHURCH, Avy 23/12/1813

KY MARRIAGES, WAYNE, KY MARRIAGES Froh 1801 to 1850
Screen 42 of 56

>P630 PREWITT, Miles U126 UPCHURCH, Lucinda 19/09/1844
>U126 UPCHURCH, John S450 SLONE, Winnifred 25/02/18417
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FCHURCH, George and Mary Ann Crabtree. Bond missing, married 11 April
1856 by William P. Gooding. Groom resides and born in
Wayne, age 45 years, 2nd marriage; bride resides 1in
Tennessee, age 17 years, born in Fentris% County, Tenﬂ.,
a maiden. Clerk, John R, Dick remerks: WELL MATCHED .

TCHURCH, Granville and Lavina Hurt. Surety, James Carter. Bond dated
16 January, married 20 January 1856 by William P. Goeding.
Note: "6 January 1856 this is to sartify that i agree
to give up my daughter Lavina Hurt to mr Granvil upchurcn
to be wed in the holy state of matrimony pleas ishue the
lisons etc your respectfuly William Hurt - witnessed by
James Carter". Groom resides in Wayne, age 19 years,
born on the Little South Fork in Wayne; Bride resides

in Wayne, age 22 years, born on the Iittle South Fork'.

UECIURCH, John and Winnafred Sloan. Surety, Reuben Sloan. Married
o5 February 1841 by Henry Tuggle. Daughter of Reuben
Sloan and Mary Dodson born 25 September 1821.

UTCEURCH, William J. and Peggy Brown. Surety, Noah Brown. Married
18 March 1852 by Ephraim Butram, at the house of Noah
Brovm. Present was Ewing Littrell, E, S. Littrell and
Mark A, Pearcy. Groom age 22 years, born the lst of
October last; Bride age 18 years, born the l2th of
November 1833. :
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/> UPCHURCH, W. A. age: 20 years | Marnage
F i wife: Sarah G. CROSS Age: 18 years
Marriage Date: 14 Jan 1858 Recorded in: Marshall, Kentucky

Husb's Birthplace: Missouri
Wife's Birthplace: Davidson County, Tenn
Source: FHL Number 216833 Dates: 1852-1861
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Groom's name Age COUNTY Bride's name Age County Bridle COUNTY Month Day Year
UPCHURCH  JEFFREY 21 WAYNE 0 ABBOTT TERRY 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 10 18 1986
UPCHURCH RAY C 18 WAYNE 0 ANDERSON CAROLYN S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 30 1990
UPCHURCH JAMES L 23 PULASK 0 BALLINGER MARY J 22 PULASK 0 PULASKI 6 12 81
UPCHURCH JEFFERY A 19 OHIO 0 BARNETT DANIELE D 19 DAVIESS 0 DAVIESS 1 1 1998
UPCHURCH WILLARD C 23 PULASKI 0 BEACHLER DEBRA D 26 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 3 17 1985
UPCHURCH WAYNE 20 0 BEATY SHARON G 15 0 CLINTON § 21 1985
UPCHURCH KELVIN L 21 WAYNE 0 BELL PENNY K 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 17 73
UPCHURCH SCOTT A 28 WAYNE 0 BENNETT TER L 28 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 18 1999
UPCHURCH GLENN A 19 HOPKINS 0 BERINGER SHERRY S 22 HOPKINS 0 HOPKINS 11 16 1985
UPCHURCH GIENN A 25 HOPKINS 1 BERINGER . SHERRY S 28 HOPKINS 1 HOPKINS 10 24 1991
UPCHURCH MARVIN A 20 MASON OBLANDFORD SANDRA M 20 WASHINGTON 0 WASHINGTON 7 11988
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 19 CLINTON 0 BOLES MCHELE R 18 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 12 1 84
UPCHURCH JIMMY V 22 ROWAN 0 BONYATA BETSY A 18 ROWAN 0 ROWAN 6 24 78
UPCHURCH THOMAS S 19 0 BOOTH VICKIE L 17 0 6 4 76
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 24 1BROTHERTON JACKLEN L 29 1 CAMPBELL 3 19 1990
UPCHURCH VICTOR G 19 CLINTON 0 BROWN BEVERLY L 18 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 6 15 79
UPCHURCH ROBERT D 43 BRECKINRIDGE, 1 BROWN LINDA D 30 BRECKINRDGE 1 DAVIESS 7 31 81
UPCHURCH MACK L 29 CUMBERLAND: 0 CAPPS MARY S 34 CUMBERLAND 1 CUMBERLAND 8 6 1993
UPCHURCH DUTCH R 17 SHELBY ' 0 CAREY JANICE L 18 SHELBY 0 SHELBY 5 2 81
UPCHURCH THOMAS L 19 0 CARTER DONNA J 26 1 TRIMBLE 2 24 1990
UPCHURCH MARK A 22 WAYNE O CHAPLIN SARNDRA K 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 10 11 1986
UPCHURCH DAVID 31 ADAIR 1 CHAPMAN SUSAN 32 ADARR 1 ADAIR 8 27 77
UPCHURCH ADAM K 21 CLUNTON 0 CLABORN PATTIE E 17 CUNTON 0 CLINTON 6 1 1996
UPCHURCH MICHAEL E 18 WAYNE O CLARK MELSSA A 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 3 25 1989
UPCHURCH RONNIE 18 WAYNE 0 COFFEY JANET L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 9 23 73
UPCHURCH STEVEN W 20 0 COFFEY SHANNON L 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 17 1989
UPCHURCH DEIMER C 37 1 COFFEY SERRY A 23 0 12 20 80
UPCHURCH RICKY D 28 0 COLEMAN TINA R 19 PKE 1 PKE 8 15 1987

~  UPCHURCH ROOSVLT L 54 FAYETTE 1 COURTNEY EMMA J 56 FAYETTE 1 FAYETTE 1 31 80
UPCHURCH ™  BOBBY J 22 WAYNE O CRISWELL BRENDA S 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 23 74
UPCHURCH PAUL 66 1 CROUCH CENTRLA 65 1 WAYNE 10 30 75
UPCHURCH JEFFERY L 18 WAYNE 0 DANIELS VIRGNIA A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 23 1991
UPCHURCH CARLOS G 25 WAYNE 0 DAVIS BRENDA G 19 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 1 6 84
UPCHURCH WILLARD R 18 WAYNE 0 DENNIS ALICE K 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 23 74
UPCHURCH TODD J 22 JEFFERSON 1 DUNCAN JENNY R 18 OLDHAM 0 JEFFERSON 5 8 1992
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 26 WARREN 0 EARLS LANA M 24 WARREN 1 WARREN 9 13 1986
UPCHURCH TODD J 20 JEFFERSON 0 EATON MELANIE L 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 4 27 1990
UPCHURCH RANDY 30 2 ECKLES KELLY 26 1 MADISON 3 28 1988
UPCHURCH DAVD W 22 WAYNE 0 EDWARDS TERESA A 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 2 1986
UPCHURCH RCHARD D 25 CLINTON 0 FLOWERS CHARLOT L 21 CLNTON 0 CLINTON 3 10 1985
UPCHURCH FARRELL R 30 HARDIN FRAZE LINDA L 21 HARDIN HARDIN 6 3 77
UPCHURCH JAMES L 37 PULASKI 1 FRYERAY SHERAY L 39 PULASK 1 PULASKI 6 10 1995
UPCHURCH H FRANK 20 WAYNE 0 GARRETT MARA D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 6 83
UPCHURCH DONALD M 17 METCALFE 0 GRDER SLE A 18 METCALFE 0 METCALFE 10 9 77
UPCHURCH ROBERT 18 HART 0 GUENTHER CHERYL 18 HART 0 HART 8 29 75
UPCHURCH KENNETH R 21 WAYNE 0°'HALCOMB PAMELA S 19 PULASK 0 PULASKI 5 14 76
UPCHURCH ROBERT L 23 0 HAMMEL REEE D 21 1 11 11 83
UPCHURCH ROBERT 38 WARREN 2 HAWKINS GWENITH 40 WARREN 3 WARREN 1 6 1995
BASE DocomenT PHésS (£9,@P,69
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volume Certific County

72
51
32
1
19
21
58
8
82
72
48
74
54
66
16
25
34
53
18
20
72
39
63
29
58
41
69
55
3
9
65
50
21
9
26
86
24
21
27
9
28
37
44
48
51
25
76
3

35940 WAYNE
25172 WAYNE
15620 PULASKI
383 DAVIESS
9180 PULASKI
10225 CLINTON
28841 WAYNE
3843 WAYNE
40527 HOPKINS
35503 HOPKINS
23915 MASON
36641 CLINTON
26583 ROWAN
32547 SHELBY
7698 CAMPBELL
12479 CLINTON
16588 DAVIESS

26173 CUMBERLAND

8759 SHELBY
9859 TRIMBLE
35947 WAYNE
19121 ADAIR
31322 CLINTON
14395 WAYNE
28829 WAYNE
20258 WAYNE
34160 WAYNE
27208 PKE
1243 FAYETTE
4438 WAYNE
32112 WAYNE
24797 WAYNE
10150 WAYNE
4439 WAYNE
12656 JEFFERSON
42581 WARREN
11733 JEFFERSON
10047 MADISON
13097 WAYNE
4285 CLINTON
13603 HARDIN
18461 PULASKI
21783 WAYNE
23859 METCALFE
25081 HART
12127 PULASKI
37711 PULASKI
1346 WARREN
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Groom's name

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

JEFFREY
RAY
JAMES
JEFFERY
WILLARD
WAYNE
KELVIN
SCOTT
GLENN
GLENN
MARVIN
CHARLES
JMMY
THOMAS
CHARLES
VICTOR
ROBERT
MACK
DUTCH
THOMAS
MARK
DAVID
ADAM
MICHAEL
RONNIE
STEVEN
DELMER
RICKY
ROOSVLT
BOBBY
PAUL
JEFFERY
CARLOS
WILLARD
TODD
ERWIN
TODD
RANDY
DAVID
RICHARD
FARRELL
JAMES

H FRANK
DONALD
ROBERT
KENNETH
ROBERT
ROBERT
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Age

COUNTY
21 WAYNE

18 WAYNE

23 PULASKI
19 OHIO

23 PULASKI
20

21 WAYNE

28 WAYNE

19 HOPKINS
25 HOPKINS
20 MASON

19 CLINTON
22 ROWAN

19

24

19 CLINTON
43 BRECKINRIDGE
29 CUMBERLAND
17 SHELBY

19

22 WAYNE

31 ADAIR

21 CLINTON
18 WAYNE

18 WAYNE

20

37

28

54 FAYETTE
22 WAYNE
66

18 WAYNE

25 WAYNE

18 WAYNE

22 JEFFERSON
26 WARREN
20 JEFFERSON
30

22 WAYNE

25 CLINTON
30 HARDIN
37 PULASKI
20 WAYNE

17 METCALFE
18 HART

21 WAYNE

23

38 WARREN



Status

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Last marriage ended by death

Never married

Last marriage ended by death

Never married
Never married
Never married
Last marriage ended by
Never married
Never married
Last marriage ended by
Never married
Never married
Last marriage ended by
Last marriage ended by
Never married
Never married
Never married
Never married
Never married
Last marriage ended by

Race
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
2 White
0 White
0 White
- White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
2 White

Bride's name
ABBOTT
ANDERSON
BALLINGER
BARNETT
BEACHLER
BEATY
BELL
BENNETT
BERINGER
BERINGER
BLANDFORD
BOLES
BONYATA
BOOTH
BROTHERTON
BROWN
BROWN
CAPPS
CAREY
CARTER
CHAPLIN
CHAPMAN
CLABORN
CLARK
COFFEY
COFFEY
COFFEY
COLEMAN
COURTNEY
CRISWELL
CROUCH
DANIELS
DAVIS
DENNIS
DUNCAN
EARLS
EATON
ECKLES
EDWARDS
FLOWERS
FRAZE
FRYE RAY
GARRETT
GRDER
GUENTHER
HALCOMB
HAMMEL
HAWKINS

TERRY
CARCLYN S
MARY J
DANIELE D
DEBRA D
SHARON G
PENNY K
TERI L
SHERRY S
SHERRY S
SANDRA M
MICHELE R
BETSY A
VICKIE L
JACKLEN L
BEVERLY L
LINDA D
MARY ]
JANICE L
DONNA J
SARNDRA K
SUSAN
PATTIE
MELISSA
JANET
SHANNON
SHERRY
TINA
EMMA
BRENDA
CENTRLA
VIRGNIA
BRENDA
ALICE
JENNY
LANA
MELANIE
KELLY
TERESA
CHARLOT
LINDA
SHERRY
MARA
SUE
CHERYL
PAMELA
RENEE
GWENITH
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Age County

21 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
22 PULASKI
19 DAVIESS
26 PULASKI
15

16 WAYNE
28 WAYNE
22 HOPKINS
28 HOPKINS

20 WASHINGTON

18 CLINTON
18 ROWAN
17

29

18 CLINTON

30 BRECKINRIDGE
34 CUMBERLAND

18 SHELBY
26

21 WAYNE
32 ADAIR
17 CLINTON
16 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
17 WAYNE
23

19 PIKE

56 FAYETTE
20 WAYNE
65

18 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
16 WAYNE
18 OLDHAM
24 WARREN
18 JEFFERSON
26

19 WAYNE
21 CLINTON
21 HARDIN
39 PULASKI
19 WAYNE
18 METCALFE
18 HART

19 PULASKI
21

40 WARREN

Bride
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Groom's name Age COUNTY Bride's name Age County Bride COUNTY Month Day Year
UPCHURCH KEVIN J 19 CALDWELL .0 HELM ORA J 18 CALDWELL 0 LYONES 12 13 1984
UPCHURCH JAMES S 20 !0 HENDERSON LESLEY - D 21 BUTLER 0 BUTLER 4 16 1988
UPCHURCH RALPH K 22 WAYNE EO HILL CONNE D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 27 738
UPCHURCH RICHARD H 37 FRANKLIN '1 HOPEWELL BILLIE 35 FRANKLIN 1 WOODFORD 2 14 1986
UPCHURCH RCHARD H 37 FRANKLIN !1 HOPEWELL BILLIE 35 FRANKLIN 1 WOODFORD 2 14 1986
UPCHURCH KEITH M 21 WAYNE .0 HOWARD MELISSA D 20 LETCHER 0 LETCHER 6 11 1994
UPCHURCH DAVID T 22 ADAR ‘0 HUTCHISON TAMMY G 20 ADARR 0 ADAIR 10 4 83
UPCHURCH TRACY E 24 CALDWELL .0 JACKSON FEUSHA Y 21 CALDWELL 1 CALDWELL 4 15 1987
UPCHURCH PAUL S 27 OLDHAM -0 JEFFREES JENNIFR L 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 7 29 78
UPCHURCH B0OBBY 31 PULASKI -1 JERNIGAN TAMMY 19 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 10 26 1991
UPCHURCH DANNY L 26 WAYNE .1 JONES LISA K 19 WAYNE 0 PULASKI 2 14 1985
UPCHURCH CURTIS R 18 DAVIESS "0 KELLY MARY K 18 DAVIESS 0 DAVIESS 6 16 73
UPCHURCH KEVIN J 29 1 KNIGHT ROBIN L 28 1 HENDERSON 1 4 1995
UPCHURCH PHILLIP 41 1 LEWIS FREDA C 43 PERAY 1 PERRY 5 6 1989
UPCHURCH DONNIE L 23 WAYNE 0 MARCUM KATHIE A 28 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 10 20 84
UPCHURCH LESTER 21 MAGOFFIN 0 MARTIN DENISE L 17 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 3 17 84
UPCHURCH JAMES M 27 JEFFERSON 1 MARTINEZ JESSIEE L 26 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 2 14 76
UPCHURCH GARY K 48 WAYNE 1 MCCLOUD MELANEE R 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 12 5 1998
UPCHURCH FARRELL A 19 TAYLOR 0 MCNEAR KATHY M 17 TAYLOR 0 TAYLOR 4 17 1997
UPCHURCH GARY L 20 KENTON 0 MEYER WANDA 26 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 4 26 1986
UPCHURCH ROBERT L 20 FRANKLIN 0 MILLER ROBIN L 16 FRANKLN 0 FRANKLIN 7 2 83
UPCHURCH HIRAM 65 WAYNE 1 MORRIS JESSICA 32 WAYNE 1 PULASKI 3 15 73
UPCHURCH DAVID S 20 WAYNE O NEW JENNIFR A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 12 26 1987
UPCHURCH DAVID S 20 WAYNE 0 NEW JENNFR A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 12 26 1987
UPCHURCH JEFFREY K 32 WAYNE 1 NORRIS PAMELA L 27 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 6 21 1997
UPCHURCH THOMAS J 22 0 OWENS JULEE M 21 0 MADISON 5 12 1992
UPCHURCH HURSTLE R 16 MAGOFFIN 0|OWENS PENNY M 20 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 9 26 1990
UPCHURCH KENNETH R 34 WAYNE O|PERKINS DEBBIE L 35 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 22 1989
i UPCHURCH ERWIN A 30 WARREN PHILLIPS THALA C 33 WARREN 0 WARREN 10 6 1990
UPCHURCH JAMES M 22 NICHOLAS ‘0|PREWITT JUDY L 21 NICHOLAS 0 WAYNE 1 18 75
UPCHURCH WILLIAM W 22 MARSHALL  :0'ROBERTS ELIZBTH A 20 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 8 13 77
UPCHURCH STEPHEN S 20 CALLOWAY 0 ROBERTS MELANIE K 20 CALLOWAY 0 CALLOWAY 12 6 1984
UPCHURCH WILLIAM M 68 WAYNE {0 ROBERTS RUTH B 49 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 3 19 76
UPCHURCH RUSSELL L 18 0|ROBINSON ANITA F 15 0 10 18 80
UPCHURCH RICHARD H 27 FRANKLIN 0!ROGERS PAULA 19 FRANKLIN 0 FRANKLIN 6 19 75
UPCHURCH JASON R 23 O!RUNNER LAURA J 22 0 12 27 1997
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 23 BRECKINRDGE O0/RUSSELBURG JENNIFR L 21 BRECKINRDGE 0 BRECKINRIDGE 11 4 1995
UPCHURCH BRUCE A 19 0 SANFORD CASANDR L 18 0 1 12 82
UPCHURCH CHARLES M 26 MADISON 0 SCARBROUGH NANCY G 18 MADISON 0 MADISON 8 7 76
UPCHURCH JANSEN S 17 WAYNE 0 SLAGLE CAROLYN S 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 83
UPCHURCH ANTHONY J 20 WAYNE 0 SOUTHWOOD BEULAH J 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 6 1993
UPCHURCH CLARNCE T 20 MAGOFFIN SPIVEY SHARMNE Y 15 MAGOFFIN - WHITLEY 6 9 76
UPCHURCH MICHAEL D 30 1 STARNES SHELLY Y 31 1 MADISON 4 7 1997
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 18 BOONE 0 STRADER MARGRTE S 18 BOONE 0 BOONE 9 17 83
UPCHURCH DAVID 51 CLINTON 1 TALLENT ELIZBTH 49 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 9 10 1989
UPCHURCH KELLY W 27 PULASKI 0 TASSONE MARIBTH A 22 PULASKI 0 MARSHALL 7 31 1993
UPCHURCH MICHAEL O 23 1 THAXTON KIMBRLY D 23 1 UNION 6 21 1988
UPCHURCH DONALD K 20 JEFFERSON 0 THORNBERRY KELLY D 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 8 15 1986
UPCHURCH GLENN D 22 WAYNE 0 TUCKER KATISHA F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 28 1990
BASE 00comeaT Press (G (FpqD
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Race

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

White

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

COUNTY OF
WAYNE
WAYNE
PULASKI
DAVIESS
PULASKI
CLINTON
WAYNE
WAYNE
HOPKINS
HOPKINS

WASHINGTON

CLINTON
ROWAN

CAMPBELL
CLINTON
DAVIESS

CUMBERLAND

SHELBY
TRIVIBLE
WAYNE
ADAIR
CLINTON
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE

PIKE
FAYETTE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
WARREN
JEFFERSON
MADISON
WAYNE
CLINTON
HARDIN
PULASKI
WAYNE
METCALFE
HART
PULASKI

WARREN

Month Day Year
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18
30
12
1
17
21
17
18
16
24
1
1
24
4
19
15
31
6
2
24
11
27
1
25
23
17
20
15
31
23
30
23
6
23
8
13
27
28
2
10
3
10
6
9
29
14
11
6

1986
1990
81
1996
19856
1985
73
1999
1985
1991
1988
84
78
76
1990
79
81
1993
81
1990
1986
77
1996
1989
73
1989
80
1987
80
74
75
1991
84
74
1992
1986
1990
1988
1986
1985
77
1995
83
77
75
76
83
1995



79
16

35
56
31
36
81
13
49

28
66
13

83
28
24
32

93
93
46
28
68
29
86

37
79
25
69
26
89
81
73
44
14

50
19
45
64
58
40
60
51

39471 CALDWELL
7590 BUTLER
1738 WAYNE
1955 FRANKLIN
1955 FRANKLIN

17359 LETCHER

27998 ADAIR

15145 CALDWELL

17554 JEFFERSON

40437 PULASKI
6081 PULASKI

24363 DAVIESS

649 HENDERSON

13931 PERRAY

32588 CLINTON
6363 MAGOFFIN
2959 JEFFERSON

41188 WAYNE

13539 TAYLOR

11814 KENTON

15585 FRANKLIN
4174 PULASKI

46019 WAYNE

46019 WAYNE

22771 WAYNE

13557 MADISON

33728 MAGOFFIN

14368 WAYNE

42903 WARREN

424 NICHOLAS

18232 MARSHALL

39492 CALLOWAY

12312 WAYNE

34132 WAYNE

12586 FRANKLIN

44197 WARREN

40301 BRECKINRIDGE

36331 WARREN

21552 MADISON
6844 WAYNE
4430 WAYNE

24608 WHITLEY
9233 MADISON

22169 BOONE

31743 CLINTON

28938 PULASKI

19687 UNION

29878 JEFFERSON

25198 WAYNE

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

KEVIN
JAMES
RALPH
RICHARD
RICHARD
KEIMH
DAVID
TRACY
PAUL
BOBBY
DANNY
CURTIS
KEVIN
PHILLIP
DONNIE
LESTER
JAMES
GARY
FARRELL
GARY
ROBERT
HIRAM
DAVID
DAVID
JEFFREY
THOMAS
HURSTLE
KENNETH
ERWIN
JAMES
WILLIAM
STEPHEN
WILLIAM
RUSSELL
RICHARD
JASON
BOBBY
BRUCE
CHARLES
JANSEN
ANTHONY
CLARNCE
MICHAEL
CHARLES
DAVID
KELLY
MICHAEL
DONALD
GLENN

— «“3nr OMAZITITXOMN
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19 CALDWELL
20

22 WAYNE

37 FRANKLIN
37 FRANKLIN
21 WAYNE

22 ADAIR

24 CALDWELL
27 OLDHAM
31 PULASKI
26 WAYNE

18 DAVIESS
29

41

23 WAYNE

21 MAGOFFIN
27 JEFFERSON
48 WAYNE

19 TAYLOR
20 KENTON
20 FRANKLIN
65 WAYNE

20 WAYNE

20 WAYNE

32 WAYNE

22

16 MAGOFFIN
34 WAYNE

30 WARREN
22 NICHOLAS
22 MARSHALL
20 CALLOWAY
68 WAYNE

18

27 FRANKLIN
23

23 BRECKINRIDGE
19

26 MADISCN
17 WAYNE

20 WAYNE

20 MAGOFFIN
30

18 BOONE

51 CLINTON
27 PULASKI
23

20 JEFFERSON
22 WAYNE

€



Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Last marriage ended by
Never married

Last marriage ended by
Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never matrried

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White

.0 White

1 White

.0 White

0 White
0 White

White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White

‘0 White

White
1 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
1 White
0 White

10 White

HELM
HENDERSON
HILL
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
HOWARD
HUTCHISON
JACKSON
JEFFRIES
JERNIGAN
JONES
KELLY
KNIGHT
LEWIS
MARCUM
MARTIN
MARTINEZ
MCCLOUD
MCNEAR
MEYER
MILLER
MORRIS
NEW

NEW
NORRIS
OWENS
OWENS
PERKINS
PHILLIPS
PREWITT
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
ROBINSON
ROGERS
RUNNER
RUSSELBURG
SANFORD
SCARBROUGH
SLAGLE
SOUTHWOQOD
SPIVEY
STARNES
STRADER
TALLENT
TASSONE
THAXTON
THORNBERRY
TUCKER

ORA
LESLEY
CONNIEE
BILLIE
BILLIE
MELISSA
TAMMY
FELISHA
JENNIFR
TAMMY
LISA
MARY
ROBIN
FREDA
KATHIE
DENISE
JESSIE
MELANIE
KATHY
WANDA
ROBIN
JESSICA
JENNIFR
JENNIFR
PAMELA
JULIE
PENNY
DEBBIE
THALA
JUDY
ELIZBTH
MELANIE
RUTH
ANITA
PAULA
LAURA
JENNIFR

CASANDR

NANCY

CAROLYN

BEULAH

SHARMNE

SHELLY

MARGRTE

ELIZBTH
MARIBTH
KIMBRLY
KELLY
KATISHA

OO0«

r<®MO

Larrror XX

-

T X>Pr-rorzEr>»>r

wW<<CmEerroc

Mmoo >»

18 CALDWELL
21 BUTLER
19 WAYNE
35 FRANKLIN
35 FRANKLIN
20 LETCHER
20 ADAR

21 CALDWELL
22 JEFFERSON
19 PULASKI
19 WAYNE

18 DAVIESS
28

43 PERRY

28 CLINTON
17 MAGOFFIN
26 JEFFERSON
40 ADAIR

17 TAYLOR
26 CAMPBELL
16 FRANKLIN
32 WAYNE

18 WAYNE

18 WAYNE
27 CLINTON
21

20 MAGOFFIN
35 WAYNE

33 WARREN
21 NICHOLAS
20 MARSHALL
20 CALLOWAY
49 WAYNE

15

19 FRANKLIN
22

21 BRECKINRIDGE
18

18 MADISON
17 WAYNE

20 WAYNE

15 MAGOFFIN
31

18 BOONE

49 CLINTON
22 PULASKI
23

22 JEFFERSON
18 WAYNE
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White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

LYONES
BUTLER
WAYNE
WOODFORD
WOODFORD
LETCHER
ADAIR
CALDWELL
JEFFERSON
PULASKI
PULASKI
DAVIESS

HENDERSON

PERRY
CLINTON
MAGOFFIN
JEFFERSON
ADAIR
TAYLOR
CAMPBELL
FRANKLIN
PULASKI
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON
MADISON
MAGOFFIN
WAYNE
WARREN
WAYNE
MARSHALL
CALLOWAY
WAYNE

FRANKLIN

BRECKINRIDGE

MADISON
WAYNE
WAYNE
WHITLEY
MADISON
BOONE
CLINTON
MARSHALL
UNION
JEFFERSON
WAYNE
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1984
1988
73
1986
1986
1994
83
1987
78
1991
1985
73
1995
1989
84
84.
76
1998
1997
1986
83
73
1987
1987
1997
1992
1990
1989
1990
75
77
1984
76
80/
75
1997
1995/
82
76
83
1993
765
1997
83
1989
1993
1988
1986
1990



WNIFE U. MARREAGES-KY - PEA CHARLES T PETE%SQN,J;IZ
LIrp 20 3AN 20600~ BASE DocomesnTr LNV M RLEA4AGE =reg 3

Groor: g & RI0E M- Mme DATE
Groom's name Age COUNTY Bride's name Age County Bride COUNTY Month Day Year
UPCHURCH JASCN M 19 ADAR 0 TUCKER TERA E 20 ADAR 0[|ADAIR 8 23 1997
UPCHURCH JAMES W 19 WAYNE 0 TUGGLE MARGRET S 21 WAYNE O|WAYNE 4 15 73
UPCHURCH BOB8Y G 21 WAYNE 0 TURPIN DONNA L 19 WAYNE O|WAYNE 2 9 1985
&J RULE CHARLES L 53 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH ALINE 51 OLDHAM 2| JEFFERSON 4 9 77
TUCKER RUSSEL G 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ALLYSON G 27 WAYNE 0'WAYNE 4 14 1998
PYLES CHAUNCY W 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH AMANDA S 24 WAYNE 1'WAYNE 2 27 1999
LOWE CHRSTPR W 21 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH ANGELA M 13 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 24 1995
EDWARDS GREGORY A 29 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ANITA G 32 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 9 10 1994
RICHARDS DELLMAS E 23 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ANITA G 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 28 1986
STIDHAM JAMES D 31 BULLET 1 UPCHURCH ANN E 30 BULLET 3 JEFFERSON 8 23 73
HELTON GLENNIS D 21 MAGOFFIN 0 UPCHURCH AUTUMN 18 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 12 20 80
CARPENTER SANFORD W 33 MCLEAN 0 UPCHURCH BETTY J 21 MCLEAN 0 ROBERTSON 11 27 1985
CARPENTER  SANFORD W 33 MCLEAN 0 UPCHURCH BETTY J 21 MCLEAN 0 ROBERTSON 11 27 1985
GREGORY JAMES P 51 2 UPCHURCH BETTY J 52 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 8 3 1991
MARTIN DILLARD 73 2 UPCHURCH BETTY L 51 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 12 24 1998
RICKMAN PAUL 57 1 UPCHURCH BETTY 44 JOHNSON 2 § 3 75
HOLLAR DANNY L 47 ANDERSON 1 UPCHURCH BILLIE R 44 FRANKLIN 2 ANDERSON 5 13 1995
COFFMAN WILLLAM R 56 1 UPCHURCH BLANCHE K 45 LEWIS 1 5 29 84
INGRAM MARTY D 29 CHRISTIAN 0 UPCHURCH CAMMIE L 22 sHABY 0 SHELBY 6 6 1992
ABBOTT SCOoTTY 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH CAROLYN S 26 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 5 16 1992
DALTON KETH A 26 1 UPCHURCH CHARLOT L 27 1 7 26 1991
TUCKER TMOTHY W 18 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH CHASNEY A 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 14 1998
ALLEN KENNETH D 22 0 UPCHURCH CHERYL. R 21 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 1 7 1989
ALLEN KENNETH D 22 0 UPCHURCH CHERYL R 21 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 1 7 1989
TARTER JOHN L 28 0 UPCHURCH CHERYL. B 23 PULASKI 0 JEFFERSON 11 28 1998
DEATON BRIAN E 22 PE’F\Y 0 UPCHURCH CHRSTNE R 21 PERRY 0 PERRY 8 27 1994
JAMES PATRICK D 23 DAVIESS 0 UPCHURCH DANIELL D 21 DAVIESS 1 DAVIESS 7 11 1998
DiICK JONATHN W 24 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH DARLENE F 22 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 6 6 1997
VAUGHN RALPH L 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH DARLENE 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 6 1993
PADGETT DANNY J 26 PULASK 0 UPCHURCH DEBRA D 28 PULASK 1 PULASKI 10 23 1987
HANCOCK CARLOS 55 CLINTON 1 UPCHURCH DELIA 48 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 4 26 1986
VOWELL EMMETT S 58 MADISON 2 UPCHURCH DEORCE J 51 MADISON 2 MADISON 12 27 1988
VOWELL EMMETT S 58 MADISON 2 UPCHURCH DHORCE J 51 MADISON 2 MADISON 12 27 1988
BECKHAM KEMH D 21 WARREN 0 UPCHURCH ELZBTH M 19 WARREN 0 WARREN 6 20 1987
LEE JASCON W 21 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH ERICA J 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 1 6 1990
LEE JASON W 21 JEFFERSON OUPCHURCH ERCA  J 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 1 5 19880
MOORE DOUGLAS E 42 MARSHALL 1 UPCHURCH FAYETTA C 41 MARSHALL 2 MARSHALL 2 4 83
MCCoOoY RONNE T 28 CALDWELL 2 UPCHURCH FELISHA Y 29 CALDWELL 2 CALDWELL 9 9 1995
MOON TRACY 17 GREEN 0 UPCHURCH | GLENDA 16 GRERN 0 GREEN 2 17 84
HUGHES ANDREW M 23 0 UPCHURCH HEATHER A 21 WARREN 0 WARREN 9 1 1990
TILLER wilLlamM T 25 0 UPCHURCH HOLLY A 24 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 5 1989
SHARP JAMES L 31 DAVIESS 1UPCHURCH  JAMIE M 22 DAVIESS 2 DAVIESS 6 4 84
SHARP JAMES L 29 DAVIESS 0 UPCHURCH JAMIE M 20 DAVIESS 1 DAVIESS 9 25 82
SMITH KERMIT S 44 FRANKLIN 3 UPCHURCH JANE P 44 FRANKLIN 1 FRANKLIN 2 15 1992
CRABTREE RICHE L 28 MARSHALL 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR D 21 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 12 16 1994
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1UPCHURCH  JENNIFR A 28 PULASKI 1 WAYNE 3 19 1998
URCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNFR A 1 PULASKI 3 19 1998

28 WAYNE

) No 0F PRIOA M6 FoR GRoom; z) No o F PAIOA Me Fon [bRAIDE
W SEE BASE DOCUMBNT FOR VOLUME O0F RECORN g CERTIFLIATE M.
| RACE NoT GLvew
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6 20 1988

Groom's name Age COUNTY Bride's name
/ BRADFORD LYDELL 28 0 UPCHURCH CHERYL L 22 MADISON 0
‘2 HENDERSON  WILLIEE L 63 2 UPCHURCH JENNIE 41 HENDERSON 0 1

Mg Bl Liscoms ok ni poicon o, KY
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BASE DocumenT PAGES 41,447

8 1998
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56
19

14
20

38
66
47
35
59
89
89
60
83
35
39
19
39
40
20

14
14
48
82
65
37
46
82
72
15
97
97
56

20
58
16
70
62
29
47

15
23
12
12

27818 ADAIR
9074 WAYNE
3745 WAYNE
6798 JEFFERSON
9522 WAYNE
3847 WAYNE

18916 WAYNE

32630 WAYNE

23230 WAYNE

17170 BULLET

29361 MAGOFFIN

44462 MCLEAN

44462 MCLEAN

29523 WAYNE

41183 WAYNE

17372 JOHNSON

19127 ANDERSON
9474 LEWIS

19300 SHELBY

19586 WAYNE

44655 CLINTON
3630 WAYNE
6675 WARREN
6675 WARREN

23728 MADISON

40921 PULASKI

32186 PERRY

18475 DAVIESS

22775 WAYNE

40894 WAYNE

35870 PULASKI
7423 CLINTON

48045 MADISON

48045 MADISON

27633 WARREN

690 JEFFERSON
690 JEFFERSON
9654 MARSHALL

28513 CALDWELL
7980 GREEN

34817 WARREN

30817 WAYNE

14465 DAVIESS

23216 DAVIESS
2511 FRANKLIN
7282 HENDERSON

46356 MARSHALL
5872 WAYNE
5872 WAYNE

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
RULE
TUCKER
PYLES
LOWE
EDWARDS
RICHARDS
STIDHAM
HELTON
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
GREGORY
MARTIN
RICKMAN
HOLLAR
COFFMAN
INGRAM
ABBOTT
DALTON
TUCKER
ALLEN
ALLEN
BRADFORD
TARTER
DEATON
JAMES
DICK
VAUGHN
PADGETT
HANCOCK
VOWELL
VOWELL
BECKHAM
LEE

LEE
MOORE
MCCOY
MOON
HUGHES
TILLER
SHARP
SHARP
SMITH
HENDERSON
CRABTREE
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

JASON
JAMES
BOBBY
CHARLES
RUSSELL
CHAUNCY
CHRSTPR
GRECGORY
DELLMAS
JAMES
GLENNIS
SANFORD
SANFORD
JAMES
DILLARD
PAUL
DANNY
WILLIAM
MARTY
SCOTTY
KEIMH
TIMOTHY
KENNETH
KENNETH
LYDELL
JOHN
BRIAN
PATRICK
JONATHN
RALPH
DANNY
CARLOS
EMMETT
EMMETT
KEMH
JASON
JASON
DOUGLAS
RONNIE
TRACY
ANDREW
WILLIAM
JAMES
JAMES
KERMIT
WILLIE
RICHIE
DAVID
DAVID
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19 ADAIR

19 WAYNE

21 WAYNE

53 JEFFERSON
30 WAYNE

23 WAYNE

21 WAYNE

29 WAYNE

23 WAYNE

31 BULLET

21 MAGOFFIN
33 MCLEAN
33 MCLEAN
51

73

57

47 ANDERSON
56

29 CHRISTIAN
23 WAYNE

26

18 WAYNE

22

22

28

28

22 PERRY

23 DAVIESS
24 WAYNE

22 WAYNE

26 PULASKI
55 CLINTON
58 MADISON
58 MADISON
21 WARREN
21 JEFFERSON
21 JEFFERSON
42 MARSHALL
28 CALDWELL
17 GREEN

23

25

31 DAVIESS
29 DAVIESS
44 FRANKLIN
53

28 MARSHALL
30 WAYNE

30 WAYNE



Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by death
Last marriage ended by death
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by death
Last marriage ended by death
Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by

0 White
0 White
0 White

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Negro
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
3 White
2 Negro
1 White
1 White
1 White

N 2 000NN =2 0020000000 =200===NMNNMNMNOODO -+ =+ =00~

TUGGLE
TURPIN
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

TERA
MARGRET
DONNA
ALINE
ALLYSON
AMANDA
ANGELA
ANITA
ANITA
ANN
AUTUMN
BETTY
BETTY
BETTY
BETTY
BETTY
BILLIE
BLANCHE
CAMMIE
CAROLYN
CHARLOT
CHASNEY
CHERYL
CHERYL
CHERYL
CHERYL
CHRSTNE
DANIELL
DARLENE
DARLENE
DEBRA
DELIA
DELORCE
DELORCE
ELIZBTH
ERICA
ERICA
FAYETTA
FELISHA
GLENDA
HEATHER
HOLLY
JAMIE
JAMIE
JANE
JENNIE
JENNIFR
JENNIFR
JENNIFR

— o G

<O O MO D> OC XD
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20 ADAIR

21 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
51 OLDHAM
27 WAYNE
24 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
32 WAYNE
23 WAYNE
30 BULLET
18 MAGOFFIN
21 MCLEAN
21 MCLEAN
52 WAYNE
51 WAYNE
44 JOHNSON
44 FRANKLIN
45 LEWIS

22 SHELBY
26 WAYNE
27

16 WAYNE
21 CLINTON
21 CLINTON
22 MADISON
23 PULASKI
21 PERRY

21 DAVIESS
22 WAYNE
18 WAYNE
28 PULASKI
48 CLINTON
51 MADISON
51 MADISON
19 WARREN
18 JEFFERSON
18 JEFFERSON
41 MARSHALL
29 CALDWELL
16 GREEN

21 WARREN
24 WAYNE
22 DAVIESS
20 DAVIESS
44 FRANKLIN

41 HENDERSON

21 MARSHALL
28 PULASKI
28 WAYNE
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White
White
White

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Negro
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Negro
White
White
White

ADAIR
WAYNE
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
MAGOFFIN
ROBERTSON
ROBERTSON
WAYNE
WAYNE

ANDERSON

SHELBY
WAYNE

WAYNE
CLINTON
CLINTON

JEFFERSON
PERRY
DAVIESS
WAYNE
WAYNE
PULASKI
CLINTON
MADISON
MADISON
WARREN
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
MARSHALL
CALDWELL
GREEN
WARREN
WAYNE
DAVIESS
DAVIESS
FRANKLIN

MARSHALL
WAYNE
PULASKI
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1997

73
1985

77
1998
1999
1995
1994
1986

73

80
1985
1985
1991
1998

75
1995

84
1992
1992
1991
1998
1989
1989
1988
1998
1994
1998
1997
1993
1987
1986
1988
1988
1987
1990
1990

83
1995

84
1990
1989

84

82
1992
1998
1994
1998
1998
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Groom's name

GRDER
DISHMAN
JOHNSON
ALTON
DiCK
SPENCER
BELL
KIDD
KIDD
BARNETT
DAVIS
KEFER
SPRINGSTON
ROGERS
STAPLES
NDXON
SANDERS

HUTCHINSON

JOHNSON
RODGERS
DEMASTUS
LATHAM
DAULTON

) No OF PRIOA M6 FoR gueom; z) No o F PAIOA Ma FoR BRIPE

BILLY F

WILLIAM A
TOMMY H

JASON
M

AVERY
ROGER

CURTIS
RAYMOND
CALVIN
JOHN
ALAN
JONATHN

MOCSEHADIFIOIOHOIOECrDOP>PIPCPPCZ

WILLIAM

2
3
oo >

DEWAYNE
DEWAYNE
JAMES
BILLY
TRACY
RONALD
HOWARD
RONNY
ADRIAN
ADRIAN
DANNY

crrzorre>»

Age

GRooM:
COUNTY

27 RUSSELL
21 WAYNE
§1 CAVIPBELL
50 PULASKI
18 MAGOFFIN
23 MARSHALL
24 CLINTON
23 MAGOFFIN
23 MAGOFFIN
58 JEFFERSON
23 WAYNE
29 JEFFERSON
19 JEFFERSON
49 ADARR

40 HANCOCK
21 JEFFERSON
22 JEFFERSON
20 CLINTON
23 WAYNE
17 WAYNE
24 WAYNE
23 ROBERTSON
48

39 FRANKLIN
34 JEFFERSON
50 WAYNE
18 GRAYSON
29 FRANKLIN
20 JEFFERSON
21

23 WAYNE
18 PULASKI
33 NELSON
67 WAYNE
36 WAYNE
36 WAYNE
22 MAGOFFIN
19 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
21 CLINTON
21

22 WAYNE
24

.23 CLINTON
24 JEFFERSON
17 WAYNE
17 WAYNE
19 WAYNE

DALLAS W 31 WAYNE

Bns& DocumenT PAGES (PED,ED

J

Bride's name
1 UPCHURCH
0 UPCHURCH
1 UPCHURCH
1 UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH
0 UPCHURCH
0 UPCHURCH
1 UPCHURCH
1 UPCHURCH
1 UPCHURCH
0 UPCHURCH
0 UPCHURCH
0 UPCHURCH
2 UPCHURCH
1 UPCHURCH
0 UPCHURCH
0 UPCHURCH
0 UPCHURCH
‘0 UPCHURCH
0 UPCHURCH
1 UPCHURCH
0 UPCHURCH

N
>PZTOoODIFOrCeXrrrecezzoorr>»0

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

-"GOOOO-IO*OOOO—‘-‘NOOOOONON—*H

{

Jov
JOYCE
JOYCE
JUANITA
KATHY
KELLI
KIMBRLY
L. SHANN
L SHANN
LANIE
LELA
LBBY
uBBY
Ly
LINDA
uza
uza
Lois
MARCIA
MARCIE
MARTHA
MARTHA
MARY
MARY
MELANIE
MIRANDA
MONEDA
PAULA
PAULA
REBECCA
RITA
SANDI
SANDRA
SAVANAH
SAVANAH
SAVANAH
SCARLET
SHERRY
SHERARY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
STESHA
SUSAN
SUSAN
SUSAN
SUSANNE
SUSANNE
TAMMY
TAMMY

X>»mom

> Z

Pz

OOTMITOTME X

B RIVE

Age County

31 RUssELL
15 WAYNE
37 CAMPBELL
34 PULASKI
16 MAGOFFIN
19 WAYNE
19 CLINTON
18 MAGOFFIN
18 MAGOFFIN
44 BULLET
26 WAYNE
25 JEFFERSON
18 JEFFERSON
34 ADAIR

41 HANCOCK
22 JEFFERSON
24 JEFFERSON
20 CLINTON
23 WAYNE
17 WAYNE
23 WAYNE
19 ROBERTSON
44 DAVIESS
34 FRANKLIN
21 JEFFERSON
50 WAYNE
16 GRAYSON
29 FRANKLIN
33 JEFFERSON
20 HENDERSON
20 WAYNE

21 WAYNE
29 NELSON
52 WAYNE
35 WAYNE
35 WAYNE
23 MAGOFFIN
19 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
19 CLINTON
18

19 MARSHALL
28 MADISON
25 CLINTON
25 JEFFERSON
18 WAYNE

18 WAYNE

18 WAYNE
25 WAYNE

Bride

gme-
COUNTY

1 iADAIR

0 'WAYNE

1 ‘CAMPBELL

1 MAGOFFIN
MAGOFFIN

0 MARSHALL

0 CLINTON

0 MAGOFFIN

0 MAGOFFIN

1 JEFFERSON

0 WAYNE

1 JEFFERSON

0 JEFFERSON

1 ADAIR

2 HANCOCK

0 WAYNE

0 WAYNE

1 WASHINGTON
1 WAYNE

1 WAYNE

1 WAYNE

0 MAGOFFIN
0 WAYNE

0 WAYNE

O CLINTON
0

0 WAYNE

1

0 CLINTON

0 JEFFERSON
OWAYNE
OWAYNE
OWAYNE
1WAYNE

Me DATE
Month Day Year

11 23
11 26
12 4
6 18
6 6
12
16
12
12
19
26
12
31
15
25
11
27
13
21

19
1

10

7

3

3

3

1

0

3

7

7

6

7

5

7

1

8 23
5 6
2 15
6 21
9 30
4

7

8

1

7

1

5

7

1

7

7

8

1

1

2

6

24
24

1 14

24
14

24
24
13
17
17
31

2 12
4 20
1 10
7 21
2
2
1
1

26

= . - <7 oN, TR
T CES—-KY - PEA CNARLES T PETER oA,
er 7 LNV M REAGE t—’JLE?J

77
82
81
77
76

1996

83

1988
1988
77

85

1990
84
78

1992

1988

1990
78

1995

3 1997

1993

1989

1999

1993

1992

4 1998

1995

1985

1992

8 1996

3 84

1986

1997

7 1999
82
82
83

1987

1987
75

7 1997

1894

1988
76
73

3 1987

3 1987

6 1987

1994

Y SEE BASE DOCUMBNT FON, VOLUME OF RECORN g CERTIFLATE MO



59
67
56
32
50
70
39
13
13

74
17
31
61
36
45
18
56

59
51

33
73
20
51
58
80
39
21
36
46

67
67
43

59
88
13
28

38

81
88

29472 RUSSELL
33445 WAYNE

27648 CAMPBELL

15658 PULASKI
24605 WHITLEY
34570 WAYNE

19122 CLINTON

6323 MAGOFFIN
6323 MAGOFFIN

3619 BULLET
1578 WAYNE

36917 JEFFERSON
8413 JEFFERSON

15166 RUSSELL

30227 HANCOCK
17526 JEFFERSON
22500 JEFFERSON

8928 CLINTON
27891 WAYNE

1217 WAYNE
29246 WAYNE

25083 ROBERTSON

19567 DAVIESS

16321 FRANKLIN
36088 JEFFERSON

9526 WAYNE
25278 GRAYSON

28654 FRANKLIN
39698 JEFFERSON
19372 HENDERSON

10151 WAYNE
17662 PULASKI

22769 WASHINGTON

1275 WAYNE
33397 WAYNE
33397 WAYNE

21187 MAGOFFIN

1261 WAYNE
1261 WAYNE
29335 CLINTON
43875 CLINTON

6272 MARSHALL

13548 MADISON
161 CLINTON

18582 JEFFERSON

4052 WAYNE
4052 WAYNE
40188 WAYNE
43933 WAYNE

GRDER
DISHMAN
JOHNSON
ALTON
DICK
SPENCER
BELL

KIDD

KIDD
BARNETT
DAVIS
KIEFER
SPRINGSTON
ROGERS
STAPLES
NIXON
SANDERS
GIBSON
DICK
HUGHES
HURD
LINVILLE
BANKS
COMLEY
SMITH
HUTCHINSON
FRANK
JOHNSON
RODGERS
DEMASTUS
LATHAM
DAULTON
ADLER
DENNEY
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
JONES
DOBBS
DOBBS
AGEE
HICKS
SHELTON
ABRAHAM
MAUPIN
ZORN
BELL

BELL
CRABTREE
SANDERS

BILLY
JOSEPH
WILLIAM
TOMMY
ROBERT
JASON
™

JEFF
JEFF
AVERY
ROGER
ROBERT
RICHARD
CURTIS
RAYMOND
CALVIN
JOHN
ALAN
JONATHN
CHRSTPR
JOHN
JAMES
LARRY
JERRY
HOMER
DON
JASON
DAVID
ROLLIN
JAMES
MICHAEL
JAMES

WILLIAM
CURTIS
CURTIS
GREGORY
DEWAYNE
DEWAYNE
JAMES
BILLY
TRACY
RONALD
HOWARD
RONNY
ADRIAN
ADRIAN
DANNY
DALLAS

27 RUSSELL
21 WAYNE

51 CAMPBELL
50 PULASKI
18 MAGOFFIN
23 MARSHALL
24 CLINTON
23 MAGOFFIN
23 MAGOFFIN
58 JEFFERSON
23 WAYNE

29 JEFFERSON
19 JEFFERSON
49 ADAIR

40 HANCOCK
21 JEFFERSON
22 JEFFERSON
20 CLINTON
23 WAYNE

17 WAYNE

24 WAYNE

23 ROBERTSON
48

39 FRANKLIN
34 JEFFERSON
50 WAYNE

18 GRAYSON
29 FRANKLIN
20 JEFFERSON
21

23 WAYNE

18 PULASKI
33 NELSON
67 WAYNE

36 WAYNE

36 WAYNE

22 MAGOFFIN
19 WAYNE

19 WAYNE

21 CLINTON
21

22 WAYNE

24

23 CLINTON
24 JEFFERSON
17 WAYNE

17 WAYNE

19 WAYNE

31 WAYNE



Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce

1 White
0 White
1 White
1 White

White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
2 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
2 White
1 White
1 White
2 White
0 White
2 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
2 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

JOY
JOYCE
JOYCE
JUANITA
KATHY
KELLI
KIMBRLY
L SHANN
L SHANN
LANIE
LELA
LBy
LBBY
LiLY
LINDA
LIZA

LIZA

LOIS
MARCIA
MARCIE
MARTHA
MARTHA
MARY
MARY
MELANIE
MIRANDA
MONEDA
PAULA
PAULA
REBECCA
RITA
SANDI
SANDRA
SAVANAH
SAVANAH
SAVANAH
SCARLET
SHERRY
SHERRY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
STESHA
SUSAN
SUSAN
SUSAN
SUSANNE
SUSANNE
TAMMY
TAMMY

>PrzTOIFOrexXxrrreezzogorr>»O0

PrrZ22E2EE

OOTMMONTE X

31 RUSSELL
15 WAYNE

37 CAMPBELL
34 PULASKI
16 MAGOFFIN
19 WAYNE

19 CLINTON
18 MAGOFFIN
18 MAGOFFIN
44 BULLET
26 WAYNE

25 JEFFERSON
18 JEFFERSON
34 ADAIR

41 HANCOCK
22 JEFFERSON
24 JEFFERSON
20 CLINTON
23 WAYNE

17 WAYNE

23 WAYNE

19 ROBERTSON
44 DAVIESS
34 FRANKLIN
21 JEFFERSON
50 WAYNE

16 GRAYSON
29 FRANKLIN
33 JEFFERSON
20 HENDERSON
20 WAYNE

21 WAYNE

29 NELSON
52 WAYNE

35 WAYNE

35 WAYNE

23 MAGOFFIN
19 WAYNE

19 WAYNE

19 CLINTON
18

19 MARSHALL
28 MADISON
25 CLINTON
25 JEFFERSON
18 WAYNE

18 WAYNE

18 WAYNE

25 WAYNE

- - O =

—*OOOOO—lOOOOOO—*—*—b—*OOO—*—*O—‘»—*—'-—*O—"OOO—‘OI\)—*O—‘O—*OOOO



White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

ADAIR
WAYNE
CAMPBELL
MAGOFFIN
MAGOFFIN
MARSHALL
CLINTON
MAGOFFIN
MAGOFFIN
JEFFERSON
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
ADAIR
HANCOCK
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
CLINTON
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
ROBERTSON

FRANKLIN
JEFFERSON
WAYNE
TAYLOR
FRANKLIN
JEFFERSON

WAYNE
WAYNE
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
MAGOFFIN
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON

WAYNE

CLINTON
JEFFERSON
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE

—r b
N = —

NNWO=S2WLWwWWw~NoOo o

-

—
A A NN N=BANOPN==0ONN=2NUU2NLONPPOOODNDNA®®~-NOND

-t —

23
26

18

12
16
12
12
19
26
12
31
16
25
11
27
13
21

23

15
21
30

24
24
14

24
14

24
24
13
17
17
31

12
20
10
21

26

77
82
81
77
76
1996
83
1988
1988
77
1985
1990
84
78
1992
1988
1990
78
1995
1997
1993
1989
1999
1993
1992
1998
1995
1985
1992
1996
84
1986
1997
1999
82
82
83
1987
1987
75
1997
1994
1988
76
73
1987
1987
1987
1994



O WRIFE U. MARREAGES-KY - PEL CHARLES T, PETWSQN;J}
LIp 20 IANV 260]~ BASE Docomenwr LV MAAREAGE IFLCE

Groott & RIOE Ime me DATE

Groom's name Age COUNTY  Bride's name Age County Bride COUNTY Month Day Year

SANDERS DALLAS W 35 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 29 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 2 6 1999
TUBBS JASON C 26 HARDIN 2 UPCHURCH TAMMY J 21 MEADE 0 HARDIN 6 10 1998
LAR BOBBY J 26 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH TERR L 26 CLINTON 1 WAYNE 11 3 1991
FOLTZ . FORREST L 65 FAYETTE 1 UPCHURCH THERESA A 49 FAYETIE 1 FAYETTE 2 28 1992
HUTCHINSON GARRY S 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH VALERIE L 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 22 1991
THRASHER LARRY H 24 CLNTON 0 UPCHURCH VICKIE L 17 CLINTON 0 9 25 82
THRASHER LARRY H 25 CLINTON 1 UPCHURCH VICKIE L 18 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 10 15 83
RAVERTY NORMAN J 27 JEFFERSON (0 UPCHURCH VICTORA N 25 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 5§ 20 78
GREGORY JEFFREY T 29 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH VIRGNIA A 27 BRECKINRIDGE 0 WAYNE 1 20 1990
GREGORY JFFREY T 29 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH VIRGNIA A 27 BRECKINRDGE 0 WAYNE 1 20 1990
WRIGHT FRANK D 41 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH WANDA S 49 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 7 28 1995
KING DAVID L 33 PULASK 1 UPCHURCHKID SHANNON 24 MAGOFFIN 1 MAGOFFIN 7 .18 1993
UPCHURCH JAMES L 52 1 WALLS CHARLOT R 32 1 12 9 1989
UPCHURCH ALLAN H 25CLAY 0 WATSON ALICE M 26 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 9 3 82
UPCHURCH GERAID D 30 CARROLL o WEBESTER MARY L 17 CARROLL 0 CARROLL 9 22 82
UPCHURCH EDWIN R 28 WAYNE 0 WESTON AMANDA S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 1994
UPCHURCH BILLY 25 ROWAN 1 WHITE KEDA 18 ROWAN 0 ROWAN 11 10 73
UPCHURCH DONALD M 34 METCALFE 1 WILLIS CHARLOT A 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 1 11995
UPCHURCH KENNETH W 28 0 WITTEN GWENDIN S 0 HARDIN 6 1 1986

BASE DOCOMENT PRGES @@@

I No OF PRTOA M& IFoR greom, LJMD OF PAIOR Ma ke DBRITDE
Y SEE DBASE DOCUMBENT FOA VOLUME OF RECORN g CERTIFLCATE No.



8
48
82

5
40
47
51
15

9

9
56
58

101
56
47
21
64

3
41

3850 WAYNE
23564 HARDIN
40692 WAYNE

2418 FAYETTE
19585 WAYNE
23117 CLINTCN
25498 CLINTON

7338 JEFFERSON

4113 WAYNE

4113 WAYNE
27882 WAYNE
28958 PULASKI
50161 ADAIR
27866 MAGOFFIN
23010 CARROLL
10146 WAYNE
31656 ROWAN

1377 ADAIR
20282 HARDIN

SANDERS
TUBBS
LAIR
FOLTZ
HUTCHINSON
THRASHER
THRASHER
RAVERTY
GREGORY
GREGORY
WRIGHT
KING
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

DALLAS
JASON
BOBBY

GARRY
LARRY
LARRY
NCRMAN

JEFFREY
FRANK
DAVID
JAMES
ALLAN
GERALD
EDWIN
BILLY
DONALD
KENNETH

DPOITIrrod4d<«ITxIxTmr«0s

35 WAYNE
26 HARDIN
26 WAYNE

65 FAYETTE
22 WAYNE

24 CLINTON
25 CLINTON
27 JEFFERSON
29 WAYNE
29 WAYNE

41 WAYNE
33 PULASKI
52

25 CLAY

30 CARROLL
28 WAYNE

25 ROWAN
34 METCALFE
28



Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by

Last marriage ended by

Never married

2 White
2 White
0 White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White

—h

O 4 A N = 20O =00

UPCHURCH TAMMY
UPCHURCH TAMMY
UPCHURCH TERRI
UPCHURCH THERESA
UPCHURCH VALERIE
UPCHURCH VICKIE
UPCHURCH VICKIE
UPCHURCH VICTORA
UPCHURCH VIRGNIA
UPCHURCH VIRGNIA
UPCHURCH WANDA
UPCHURCHKID SHANNON
WALLS CHARLOT
WATSON ALICE
WEBESTER MARY
WESTON AMANDA
WHITE KEDA
WILLIS CHARLOT
WITTEN GWENDLN

29 WAYNE

21 MEADE

26 CLINTON
49 FAYETTE
23 WAYNE

17 CLINTON
18 CLINTON
25 JEFFERSON

27 BRECKINRIDGE
27 BRECKINRIDGE

49 WAYNE
24 MAGOFFIN
32

26 MAGOFFIN
17 CARROLL
19 WAYNE
18 ROWAN
40 ADAIR

26

O 200004+ ~NOO+=200—==200MN



White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

WAYNE
HARDIN
WAYNE
FAYETTE
WAYNE

CLINTON
JEFFERSON
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
MAGOFFIN

MAGOFFIN
CARRCLL
WAYNE
ROWAN
ADAIR
HARDIN

—

-t -
O = a DO O NNN—L a2 NODOWOON~ON

—

o]

10

28
22
25
156
20
20
20
28
18

22

10

1999
1998
1991
1992
1991
82
83
78
1990
1990
1995
1993
1989
82
82
1994
73
1995
1986



1A

O WRIME U. MARRIAGES-KY - PEA CHARLES T, PETERSOA, J;_Z/?
Lrp 2o AN 260]~ BASE Docomenr LW MARRLAGE FLLE

G-rROOM U B RIVE MG Mg DATE
Groom's name Age COUNTY Bride's name Age County Bride COUNTY Month Day Year
ABBOTT SCOTTY 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH CAROLYN S 26 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 5 16 1992
ABRAHAM RONALD L 24 1 UPCHURCH SUSAN J 28 MADISON 1 4 20 1988
ADLER 33NELSON O UPCHURCH SANDRA M 29 NELSON 1 WASHINGTON 7 14 1997
AGEE JAMES A 21CLNTON O UPG-FJF{CI-! SHIRLEY A 19 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 12 31 75
KENNETH D 22 0 R 21 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 1 7 1989
W
ALTON H 50 PULASKI 1 UPCHURCH JUANITA K 34 PULASKI 1 MAGOFFIN 6 18 77
BANKS LAHRY G 48 2 UPCHURCH MARY K 44 DAVIESS 1 2 15 1999
BARNETT AVERY L 58 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH LANIE O 44 BULLET 1 JEFFERSON 3 19 77
BECKHAM KETH D 21WARREN O UPCHURCH FELIZBTH M 19 WARREN 0 WARREN 6 20 1987
L 17 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH SUSANNE F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 3 1987
W
24 CUNTON 0 UPCHURCH KIMBRLY A 19 CLINTON 0 CLNTON
CARPENTEI'-! SANFORD W 33 MCLEAN 0 UPCHURCH BETTY J 21 MCLEAN 27 1985
COFFMAN WILLAM R 56 1 UPcmmH BLANCHE K 45 LEWIS 1 5 29 84
COMLEY JERRY H 39 FRANKLUN 1 UPCHURCH MARY J 34 FRANKLIN 1 FRANKLIN 6 21 1993
CRABTREE DANNY J 19 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 6 1987
CRABTREE RICHE L 28MARSHALL 1 UPCHURCH JENNFR D 21 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 12 16 1994
DALTON KEITH A 26 1 UPCHURCH CHARLOT L 27 1 7 26 1991
DAULTON JAMES 18 PULASKI 0 UPCHURCH SANDI 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 24 1986
DAVIS ROGER A 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH LELA A 26 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 26 1985
DEATON BRIAN E 22 FERRY 0 UPCHURCH CHRSTNE R 21 PERRY 0 PERRY 8 27 1994
DEMASTUS JAMVES C 21 0 UPCHURCH REBECCA M 20 HENDERSON 0 7 8 1996
DENNEY WILLIAM A 67 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH SAVANAH M 52 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 17 1999
DICK JONATHN W 24 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH DARLENE F 22 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 6 6 1997
. Dk JONATHN R 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH MARCIA J 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 21 1995
~ DicK ROBERT 18 MAGOFFIN UPCHURCH  KATHY 16 MAGOFFIN MAGOFFIN 6 6 76
DISHMAN JOSEPH 21 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH JOYCE E 15 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 26 82
DOBBS DEWAYNE 19 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH SHERRY L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 17 1987
EDWARDS GREGORY A 29 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ANITA G 32 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 9 10 1994
FOLTZ FORREST L 65 FAYETTE 1 UPCHURCH THERESA A 49 FAYETTE 1 FAYETTE 2 28 1992
FRANK JASON T 18GRAYSON O UPCHURCH MONEDA L 16 GRAYSON 0 TAYLOR 7 24 1995

BASE Doc.omenT paces (GO,ED

) No oF PRIOA M& FoR greom; 2] No 0 F PATOA Me FeA BRIDE
3 SEE BASE DOCVMBNT FOA VOLUME 0F RECORN g CERTIFLLATE Mo.



Fron VARG AL, D

Frkcl

a

volume Certific County

40
28
46
59
14
14
32
4
8
56
9
9
39
48
89
89
19
33
81
93
90
36
4
65
39
3
46
56
50
67
3
3
66
5
51

19586 WAYNE
13548 MADISON
22769 WASHINGTON
29335 CLINTON
6675 WARREN
6675 WARREN
15658 PULASKI
1957 DAVIESS
3619 BULLET
27633 WARREN
4052 WAYNE
4052 WAYNE
19122 CLINTON
23728 MADISON
44462 MCLEAN
44462 MCLEAN
9474 LEWIS
16321 FRANKLIN
40188 WAYNE
46356 MARSHALL
44655 CLINTON
17662 PULASKI
1578 WAYNE
32186 PERRY
19372 HENDERSON
1275 WAYNE
22775 WAYNE
27891 WAYNE
24605 WHITLEY
33445 WAYNE
1261 WAYNE
1261 WAYNE
32630 WAYNE
2418 FAYETTE
25278 GRAYSON

Groom's name

ABBOTT
ABRAHAM
ADLER
AGEE
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALTON
BANKS
BARNETT
BECKHAM
BELL

BELL

BELL
BRADFORD
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
COFFMAN
COMLEY
CRABTREE
CRABTREE
DALTON
DAULTON
DAVIS
DEATON
DEMASTUS
DENNEY
DICK

DICK

DICK
DISHMAN
DOBBS
DOBBS
EDWARDS
FOLTZ
FRANK

SCOTTY
RONALD

JAMES
KENNETH
KENNETH
TOMMY
LARRY
AVERY
KEMH
ADRIAN
ADRIAN
M
LYDELL
SANFORD
SANFORD
WILLIAM
JERRY
DANNY
RICHIE
KEITH
JAMES
ROGER
BRIAN
JAMES
WILLIAM
JONATHN
JONATHN
ROBERT
JOSEPH
DEWAYNE
DEWAYNE
GREGORY
FORREST
JASON

-

ITsSPrOom» PreIDVsSS FrroregIroo>

- >

Age

COUNTY
23 WAYNE
24

33 NELSON
21 CLINTON
22

22

50 PULASKI
48

58 JEFFERSON
21 WARREN
17 WAYNE
17 WAYNE
24 CLINTON
28

33 MCLEAN
33 MCLEAN
56

39 FRANKLIN
19 WAYNE
28 MARSHALL
26

18 PULASKI
23 WAYNE
22 PERRY

21

67 WAYNE
24 WAYNE
23 WAYNE
18 MAGOFFIN
21 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
29 WAYNE
65 FAYETTE
18 GRAYSON

Status

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Race
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
2 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 Negro
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
2 White
1 White
0 White
- White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White

Bride's name
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH



CAROLYN
SUSAN
SANDRA
SHIRLEY
CHERYL
CHERYL
JUANITA
MARY
LANIE
ELIZBTH
SUSANNE
SUSANNE
KIMBRLY
CHERYL
BETTY
BETTY
BLANCHE
MARY
TAMMY
JENNIFR
CHARLOT
SANDI
LELA
CHRSTNE
REBECCA
SAVANAH
DARLENE
MARCIA
KATHY
JOYCE
SHERRY
SHERRY
ANITA
THERESA
MONEDA

Frg«-XCCr>»MMBOXXIITIPICN

cnmZZT 1>

rr>»aorrm

Age County
26 WAYNE
28 MADISON
29 NELSON
19 CLINTON
21 CLINTON
21 CLINTON
34 PULASKI
44 DAVIESS
44 BULLET
19 WARREN
18 WAYNE
18 WAYNE
19 CLINTON
22 MADISON
21 MCLEAN
21 MCLEAN
45 LEWIS
34 FRANKLIN
18 WAYNE
21 MARSHALL
27
21 WAYNE
26 WAYNE
21 PERRY

20 HENDERSON

52 WAYNE
22 WAYNE
23 WAYNE
16 MAGOFFIN
165 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
32 WAYNE
49 FAYETTE
16 GRAYSON

Bride Race n COUNTYOF Month Day Year

1 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 Negro
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White

- White

0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White

WAYNE

WASHINGTON
CLINTON
CLINTON
CLINTON
MAGOFFIN

JEFFERSON
WARREN
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON

ROBERTSON
ROBERTSON

FRANKLIN
WAYNE
MARSHALL

WAYNE
WAYNE
PERRY

WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
MAGOFFIN
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
FAYETTE
TAYLOR

-t

DN a4 aONNDNOOOND = =N PO

— —

— b
~N N =

NNO =2 a0~ND=~N®-=O

16
20
14
31

7

7
18
15
19
20

3

3
16
20
27
27
29
21

6
16
26
24
26
27

8

7

6
21

6
26
17
17
10
28
24

1992
1988
1997

75
1989
1989

77
1999

77
1987
1987
1987

83
1988
1985
1985

84
1993
1987
1994
1991
1986
1985
1994
1996
1999
1997
1995

76

82
1987
1987
1994
1992
1995



() WRIME W MARRIAGCES-KY - PEA CHARLES J. PET'*"“{"&%’?
Lrp 20 34V 260/[~ BALE DocomESnr LV M REAGE L L 3

Groote Y BRIVES B RI0E . m G MG DATE
GROOM'S M per co, NAM G A €0, g covary
GIBSON ALAN B 20CUNTON O UPCHURCH LOIS J 20 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 5 13 78
GRECORY JAMES P 51 2 UPCHURCH BETTY J 52 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 8 3 1991
GREGORY JEFFREY T 29WAYNE 1 UPCHIRCH VIRGNIA A 27 BRECKINRIDGE 0 WAYNE 1 20 1990
BILLY F 27 RUSSELL 1 UPCHURCH JOoY S 31 RUSSELL 1 ADARR 11
I-IANCOCK CARLOS 55 CLINTON 1 UPCHURCH DELA 48 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 4 26 1986
HELTON GLENNS D 21 MAGOFFIN O UPCHURCH AUTUMN 18 MAGOFFN 0 MAGOFFIN 12 20
W
BILLY J 21 1 o] 6 1997
HOLLAR DANNY L 47 ANDERSON 1 UPCl-lm-l BIUJE R 44 FRANKLIN 2 ANDERSON 5 13 1995
HUGHES ANDREW M 23 0 UPCHURCH HEATHER A 21 WARREN 0 WARREN 9 1 1990
HUGHES CHRSTPR G 17 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH MARCE L 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 3 1997
HURD JOHN D 24 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH MARTHA L 23 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 8 23 1993
HUTCHINSON DON R 50 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH MIRANDA C 50 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 4 4 1998
HUTCHINSON GARRY S 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH VALERE L 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 22 1991
INGRAM MARTY D 29 CHRISTIAN 0 UPCHURCH CAMMIE L 22 sHEBY 0 SHELBY 6 6 1992
JAMES PATRICK D 23 DAVIESS 0 UPCHURCH DANIELL D 21 DAVIESS 1 DAVIESS 7 11 1998
JOHNSON DAVID W 29 FRANKUN 2 UPCHURCH PAULA R 29 FRANKLIN 1 FRANKLIN 8 24 1985
JOHNSON WILLIAM A 51 CAMPBELL 1 UPCHURCH JOYCE A 37 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 12 4 81
JONES mf L 22 MAGOFFIN O UPG-lN—I SCARLET N 23 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 8 13 83
KIDD 23 MAGOFFIN 1 L SHANN 18 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 3 12 1988
WM
29 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH LIBBY L  25JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 12 1990
Klm DAVID l. 33 PULASKI 1 UPCHURCH SHANNON 24 MAGOFFIN 1 MAGOFFIN 7 18 1993
LAIR BOBBY J 26 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH TERR L 26 CLINTON 1 WAYNE 11 3 1991
LATHAM MICHAEL E 23WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH RITA A 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 3 84
W 21 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH ERICA 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 1 5 1990
W-
LINVILLE H 23 ROBERTSON 0 UPCHURCH MARTHA L 19 ROBERTSON 0 ROBERTSON 5 1989
. LOWE (}FSIPR W 21 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH ANGELA M 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 24 1995
MARTIN DILLARD 73" 2 UPCHURCH BETTY L 51 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 12 24 1998
MAUPIN HOWARD C 23 CLUNTON O UPCHURCH SUSAN F 25 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 1 10 76
MCCOY RONNIE T 28 CALDWELL 2 UPCHURCH FEUSHA Y 29 CALDWELL 2 CALDWELL 9 9 1995
MOON TRACY 17 GREEN 0 UPCHURCH GLENDA 16 GREEN 0 GRERN 2 17 84
MOORE DOUGLAS E 42 MARSHALL 1 UPCHURCH FAYETTA C 41 MARSHALL 2 MARSHALL 2 4 83
NIXON CALVIN L 21 JEFFERSON O UPCHURCH LIZA M 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 6 11 1988

BrAse DocomenT frces 2,E3

) No 6F PREOA M& IFoR gpreom; z] No o F PAIOR MG FER BRIDE
3| SEE BASE DOCUMENT [FOA VOLUME OF NECORN § CERTIFLLATE WO



18
60

59
15
59
15
88
39
70

59
20
40
39
37
58
56
43
13
13
74
58
82
21

51
38
83

58
16
20
36

8928 CLINTON
29523 WAYNE
4113 WAYNE
4113 WAYNE
29472 RUSSELL
7423 CLINTON
29361 MAGOFFIN
7282 HENDERSON
43875 CLINTON
19127 ANDERSON
34817 WARREN
1217 WAYNE
29246 WAYNE
9526 WAYNE
19585 WAYNE
19300 SHELBY
18475 DAVIESS
28654 FRANKLIN
27648 CAMPBELL
21187 MAGOFFIN
6323 MAGOFFIN
6323 MAGOFFIN
36917 JEFFERSON
28958 PULASKI
40692 WAYNE
10151 WAYNE
690 JEFFERSON
690 JEFFERSON
25083 ROBERTSON
18916 WAYNE
41183 WAYNE
161 CLINTON
28513 CALDWELL
7980 GREEN
9654 MARSHALL
17526 JEFFERSON

HANCOCK
HELTON
HENDERSON
HICKS
HOLLAR
HUGHES
HUGHES
HURD
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
INGRAM
JAMES
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JONES
KIDD

KIDD
KIEFER
KING

LAIR
LATHAM
LEE

LEE
LINVILLE
LOWE
MARTIN
MAUPIN
MCCOY
MOON
MOORE
NIXON

PATRICK
DAVID
WILLIAM
GREGORY
JEFF
JEFF
ROBERT
DAVID
BOBBY
MICHAEL
JASON
JASON
JAMES
CHRSTPR
DILLARD
HOWARD
RONNIE
TRACY
DOUGLAS
CALVIN

mH4-4 7w

SISSMeErg»>»r>»sSs000VWIOEEr-ro

40

20 CLINTON
51

29 WAYNE

29 WAYNE

27 RUSSELL
55 CLINTON
21 MAGOFFIN
53

21

47 ANDERSON
23

17 WAYNE

24 WAYNE

50 WAYNE

22 WAYNE

29 CHRISTIAN
23 DAVIESS
29 FRANKLIN
51 CAMPBELL
22 MAGOFFIN
23 MAGOFFIN
23 MAGOFFIN
29 JEFFERSON
33 PULASKI
26 WAYNE

23 WAYNE

21 JEFFERSON
21 JEFFERSON
23 ROBERTSON
21 WAYNE

73

23 CLINTON
28 CALDWELL
17 GREEN

42 MARSHALL
21 JEFFERSON

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

0 White
2 White
White
White
White
White
White
Negro
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
2 White
0 White
2 White
0 White
1 White
0 White

O =2 2 02 NOOON=00==NO = ===

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH KID
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH



LOIS
BETTY
VIRGNIA
VIRGNIA
JOY
DELIA
AUTUMN
JENNIE
SHIRLEY
BILLIE
HEATHER
MARCIE
MARTHA
MIRANDA
VALERIE
CAMMIE
DANIELL
PAULA
JOYCE
SCARLET
L SHANN
L SHANN
uBBY
SHANNON
TERRI
RITA
ERICA
ERICA
MARTHA
ANGELA
BETTY
SUSAN
FELISHA
GLENDA
FAYETTA
LIZA

wr>»rec

<TMrzrece>r - Z>IOrrrorr>»3

20

20 CLINTON
52 WAYNE

27 BRECKINRIDGE
27 BRECKINRIDGE

31 RUSSELL
48 CLINTON
18 MAGOFFIN
41 HENDERSON
18

44 FRANKLIN
21 WARREN
17 WAYNE
23 WAYNE
50 WAYNE
23 WAYNE
22 SHELBY
21 DAVIESS
29 FRANKLIN
37 CAMPBELL
23 MAGOFFIN
18 MAGOFFIN
18 MAGOFFIN
25 JEFFERSON
24 MAGOFFIN
26 CLINTON
20 WAYNE
18 JEFFERSON
18 JEFFERSON
19 ROBERTSON
19 WAYNE
51 WAYNE
25 CLINTON
29 CALDWELL
16 GREEN

41 MARSHALL
22 JEFFERSON

0 White
2 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 Negro
0 White
2 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
2 White
0 White
2 White
0 White

CLINTON
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
ADAIR
CLINTON
MAGOFFIN

ANDERSON
WARREN
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
SHELBY
DAVIESS
FRANKLIN
CAMPBELL
MAGOFFIN
MAGOFFIN
MAGOFFIN
JEFFERSON
MAGOFFIN
WAYNE
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
ROBERTSON
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON
CALDWELL
GREEN
MARSHALL
JEFFERSON

@ »

—

-
OMNMNO ANDC =+ = = aAaNOWWONOBNIDDLEDSOOND NP ==

78
1991
1990
1990

77
1986

80
1998
1997
1995
1990
1997
1993
1998
1991
1992
1998
1985

81

83
1988
1988
1990
1993
1991

84
1990
1990
1989
1995
1998

76
19956

84

83
1988
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GROOM Y BAIVES m G Me DATE

Greom’s WAME Ret Co. NAME A O 2 coonl)
PADGETT DANNY J 26 PULASKI 0 UPCHURCH DEBRA D 28 PULASK 1 PULASKI 10 23 1987
PYLES CHAUNCY W 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH AMANDA S 24 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 2 27 1999
RAVERTY NORMAN J 27 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH VICTORA N 25 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 5 20 78
RICHARDS DELLMAS E 23 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ANITA G 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 28 1986
RICKMAN PAUL 57 1 UPCHURCH BETTY 44 JOHNSON 2 5§ 3 75
RODGERS ROLLN J 20 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH PAULA C 33 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 11 14 1992
ROGERS CURMS S 49 ADAR 2 UPCHURCH LLY B 34 ADAR 1 ADAR 7 15 78
lb RULE CHARLES L 53 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH ALINE 51 OLDHAM 2 JEFFERSON 4 9 77
SANDERS DALLAS W 31 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 25 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 11 26 1994
SANDERS DALLAS W 35 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 29 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 2 6 1999
SANDERS JOHN W 22 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH LIZA M 24 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 7 27 1990
SHARP JAMES L 31 DAVIESS 1 UPCHURCH JAMIEE M 22 DAVIESS 2 DAVIESS 6 4 84
SHARP JAMES L 29 DAVIESS 0 UPCHURCH JAMIE M 20 DAVIESS 1 DAVIESS 9 25 82
SHELTON TRACY L 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH STESHA K 19 MARSHALL 0 WAYNE 2 12 1994
SMITH HOMER L 34 JEFFERSON 41 UPCHURCH MELANIE L 21 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 9 30 1992
SMITH KERMIT S 44 FRANKLIN 3 UPCHURCH JANE P 44 FRANKLUN 1 FRANKLIN 2 15 1992
SPENCER JASON N 23 MARSHALL 0 UPCHURCH KEW N 19 WAYNE 0 MARSHALL 10 12 1996
SPRINGSTON RICHARD A 19 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH UBBY L 18 JEFFERSON O JEFFERSON 3 31 84
STAPLES RAYMOND R 40 HANCOCK 1 UPCHURCH LINDA D 41 HANCOCK 2 HANCOCK 7 25 1992
STIDHAM JAMES D 31 BULLET 1 UPCHURCH ANN E 30 BULLET 3 JEFFERSON 8 23 73
TARTER JOHN L 28 0 UPCHURCH CHERVL B 23 PULASKI 0 JEFFERSON 11 28 1998
THRASHER LARRY H 24 CLNTON 0 UPCHURCH VICKIE L 17 CLNTON 0 9 25 82
THRASHER LARRY H 25 CLINTON 1 UPCHURCH  VICKIE L 18 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 10 15 83
TILLER WILLIAM T 25 0 UPCHURCH HOLLY A 24 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 5 1989
TUBBS JASON C 26 HARDIN 2 UPCHURCH TAMMY J 21 MEADE 0 HARDIN 6 10 1998
TUCKER RUSSELL G 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ALLYSON G 27 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 14 1998
TUCKER TIMOTHY W 18 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH CHASNEY A 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 14 1998
UPCHURCH ADAM K 21 CLNTON 0 CLABORN PATTIE E 17 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 6 1 1996
. UPCHURCH ALLAN H 25 CLAY 0 WATSON ALCE M 26 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 9 3 82
UPCHURCH ANTHONY J 20 WAYNE 0 SOUTHWOOD BEULAH J 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 6 1993
UPCHURCH BILLY 25 ROWAN 1 WHITE KEDA 18 ROWAN 0 ROWAN 11 10 73
UPCHURCH BOBBY J 22 WAYNE 0 CRSWELL BRENDA S 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 23 74
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 23 BRECKINRDGE 0 RUSSELBURG JENNIFR L 21 BRECKINRIDGE 0 BRECKINRDGE 11 4 1995
UPCHURCH BOBBY 31 PULASKI 1 JEANIGAN  TAMMY 19 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 10 26 1991
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 21 WAYNE 0 TURPIN DONNA L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 9 1985
UPCHURCH BRUCE A 19 0 SANFORD CASANDR L 18 0 1 12 82

PAGE DocomEnT Prees GD ES)
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72

15
47
35
80
31
14
88

45
29
47
13
73

70
17
61
35
82
47
51
62
48
20

63
56

64

81
81

73

35870 PULASKI
3847 WAYNE
7338 JEFFERSON

23230 WAYNE

17372 JOHNSON

39698 JEFFERSON

15166 RUSSELL
6798 JEFFERSON

43933 WAYNE
3850 WAYNE

22500 JEFFERSON

14465 DAVIESS

23216 DAVIESS
6272 MARSHALL

36088 JEFFERSON
2511 FRANKLIN

34570 WAYNE
8413 JEFFERSON

30227 HANCOCK

17170 BULLET

40921 PULASKI

23117 CLINTON

25498 CLINTON

30817 WAYNE

23564 HARDIN
9522 WAYNE
3630 WAYNE

31322 CLINTON

27866 MAGOFFIN
4430 WAYNE

31656 ROWAN
4438 WAYNE

40301 BRECKINRIDGE

40437 PULASKI
3745 WAYNE
36331 WARREN

PADGETT

RAVERTY
RICHARDS
RICKMAN
RODGERS
ROGERS
RULE
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SHARP
SHARP
SHELTON
SMITH
SMITH
SPENCER
SPRINGSTON
STAPLES
STIDHAM
TARTER
THRASHER
THRASHER
TILLER
TUBBS

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

DANNY
CHAUNCY
NORMAN
DELLMAS
PAUL
ROLLIN
CURTIS
CHARLES
DALLAS
DALLAS
JOHN
JAMES
JAMES
TRACY
HOMER
KERMIT
JASON
RICHARD
RAYMOND
JAMES
JOHN
LARRY
LARRY
WILLIAM
JASON
RUSSELL
TIMOTHY
ADAM
ALLAN
ANTHONY
BILLY
BOBBY
BOBBY
BOBBY
BOBBY
BRUCE

26 PULASKI
23 WAYNE

27 JEFFERSON
23 WAYNE

57

20 JEFFERSON
49 ADAIR

53 JEFFERSON
31 WAYNE

35 WAYNE
22 JEFFERSON
31 DAVIESS
29 DAVIESS
22 WAYNE

34 JEFFERSON
44 FRANKLIN
23 MARSHALL
19 JEFFERSON
40 HANCOCK
31 BULLET
28

24 CLINTON
25 CLINTON
25

26 HARDIN

30 WAYNE

18 WAYNE

21 CLINTON
25 CLAY

20 WAYNE

25 ROWAN

22 WAYNE

23 BRECKINRIDGE
31 PULASKI
21 WAYNE

19

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by

Never married

Never married

0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
White

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White

OO0 -2 NO=200=2=200W=-=200-=20N==DN

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
CLABORN
WATSON
SOUTHWOOD
WHITE
CRISWELL
RUSSELBURG
JERNIGAN
TURPIN
SANFORD



DEBRA
AMANDA
VICTORA
ANITA
BETTY
PAULA
ULy
ALINE
TAMMY
TAMMY
LIZA
JAMIE
JAMIE
STESHA
MELANIE
JANE
KELLI
BBy
LINDA
ANN
CHERYL
VICKIE
VICKIE
HOLLY
TAMMY
ALLYSON
CHASNEY
PATTIE
ALICE
BEULAH
KEDA
BRENDA
JENNIFR
TAMMY
DONNA
CASANDR

CZM>PEOCPrrhomorzZor X200 @O

row

-

28 PULASKI
24 WAYNE
25 JEFFERSON
23 WAYNE
44 JOHNSON
33 JEFFERSON
34 ADAIR

51 OLDHAM
25 WAYNE
29 WAYNE
24 JEFFERSON
22 DAVIESS
20 DAVIESS
19 MARSHALL
21 JEFFERSON
44 FRANKLIN
19 WAYNE
18 JEFFERSON
41 HANCOCK
30 BULLET
23 PULASKI
17 CLINTON
18 CLINTON
24 WAYNE

21 MEADE
27 WAYNE
16 WAYNE
17 CLINTON
26 MAGOFFIN
20 WAYNE
18 ROWAN
20 WAYNE

21 BRECKINRIDGE
19 PULASKI
19 WAYNE
18

White
White
White
White
White
White
White

1
1

1

0

2

1

1

2

1 White
2 White
1 White
2 White
1 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
2 White
3 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White

PULASKI
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
WAYNE

JEFFERSON
ADAIR
JEFFERSON
WAYNE
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
DAVIESS
DAVIESS
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
FRANKLIN
MARSHALL
JEFFERSON
HANCOCK
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON

CLINTON
WAYNE
HARDIN
WAYNE
WAYNE
CLINTON
MAGOFFIN
WAYNE
ROWAN
WAYNE
BRECKINRIDGE
PULASKI
WAYNE

— -
A NGO ONO

— —
AN O aAaNaAaNOOINDEDDODOO2ONWONONONN =

-

-

—
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23
27
20
28

14
15

26

27

25
12
30
15
12
31
25
23
28
25
15

10

14
14

10
23

26

i2

1987
1999
78
1986
75
1992
78
77
1994
1999
1990
84
82
1994
1992
1992
1996
84
1992
73
1998
82
83
1989
1998
1998
1998
1996
82
1993
73
74
1995
1991
1985
82
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GRook: Yy Berpes MG Me DATE
GROOMIS NAME o o Co. NAME A @ B Ssowrs
UPCHURCH CARLOS G 25 WAYNE 0 DAVIS BRENDA G 19 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 1 6 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES M 26 MADISON O SCARBROUGH NANCY G 18 MADISON O MADISON 8 7 76
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 18 BOONE 0 STRADER MARGRTE S 18 BOONE 0 BOONE 9 17 83
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 19 CLINTON 0 BOLES MICHELE R 18 CUNTON O CLINTON 12 1 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 24 1 BROTHERTON JACKLEN L 29 1 CAMPBELL 3 19 1990
UPCHURCH CLARNCE T 20 MAGOFFIN  ; SPVEY SHARMNE Y 15 MAGOFFIN WHITLEY 6 9 76
UPCHURCH CURTIS G 36 WAYNE 1| UPCHURCH SAVANAH M 35 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 7 24 82
UPCHURCH CURMIS R 18 DAVIESS 0: KELLY MARY K 18 DAVIESS 0 DAVIESS 6 16 73
&
UPCHURCH DANNY L 26 WAYNE 1 JONES LISA K 19 WAYNE 0 PULASK 2 14 1985
UPCHURCH - DAVID T 22 ADAR 0 HUTCHISON TAMMY G 20 ADAR 0 ADAR 10 4 83
UPCHURCH DAVID 31 ADAR 1 CHAPMAN SUSAN 32 ADAIR 1 ADAR 8 27 77
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH  JUENNIFR A 28 PULASKI 1 WAYNE 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID S 20 WAYNE 0 NEW JENNIFR A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 12 26 1987
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH  UENNIFR A 28 WAYNE 1 PULASKI 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID W 22 WAYNE 0 EDWARDS TERESA A 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 2 1986
UPCHURCH DAVID 51 CUNTON 1 TALLENT ELIZBTH 49 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 9 10 1989
UPCHURCH DEIMER C 37 1 COFFEY SERRY A 23 0 12 20 80
UPCHURCH DONALD M 17 METCALFE 0 GRDER SUE A 18 METCALFE 0 METCALFE 10 9 77
UPCHURCH DONALD K 20 JEFFERSON 0 THORNBERRY KELLY D 22 JEFFERSON O JEFFERSON 8 15 1986
UPCHURCH DONALD M 34 METCALFE 1 WILLIS CHARLOT A 40 ADARR 1 ADAIR 1 1 1995
UPCHURCH DONNE L 23 WAYNE 0 MARCUM KATHE A 28 CLUNTON 1 CLINTON 10 20 84
UPCHURCH DUFCH R 17 SHELBY 0 CAREY: JANICE L 18 SHELBY 0 SHELBY 5 2 81
UPCHURCH EDWIN R 28 WAYNE 0 WESTON AMANDA S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 1994
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 26WARREN 0 EARLS LANA M 24 WARREN 1 WARREN 9 13 1986
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 30 WARREN PHILLIPS THALA C 33 WARREN O WARREN 10 6 1990
UPCHURCH FARRELL R 30 HARDIN FRAZE LINDA L 21 HARDIN HARDIN 6 3 77
UPCHURCH FARRELL A 19 TAYLOR 0 MCNEAR KATHY M 17 TAYLOR 0 TAYLOR 4 17 1997
) UPCHURCH GARY L 20KENTON O MEYER WANDA 26 CAMPBELL. 1 CAMPBELL 4 26 1986
UPCHURCH GARY K 48 WAYNE 1 MCCLOUD MELANIE R 40 ADAIR 1 ADAR 12 5 1998
UPCHURCH GERALD D 30 CARROLL 0 WEBESTER  MARY L 17 CARROLL 0 CARROLL 9 22 82
UPCHURCH GLENN D 22 WAYNE 0 TUCKER KATISHA F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 28 1990
UPCHURCH GLENN A 19 HOPKINS 0 BERNGER SHERRY S 22 HOPKINS 0 HOPKINS 11 16 1985
UPCHURCH GLENN A 25 HOPKINS 1 BERNGER SHERRY S 28 HOPKINS 1 HOPKINS 10 24 1991
UPCHURCH H FRANK 20 WAYNE 0 GARRETT MARA D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 6 83

PASE DoLomEnT PAGES (35,E)
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21
44
45
74
16
50
67
49
67
13
56
39
12
93
93
12
27
64
69
48
60

66
18
21
86
86
28
28
24
83
47
51
82
72
44

10150 WAYNE
21552 MADISON
22169 BOONE
36641 CLINTON
7698 CAMPBELL
24608 WHITLEY
33397 WAYNE
24363 DAVIESS
33397 WAYNE
6081 PULASKI
27998 ADAIR
19121 ADAIR
5872 WAYNE
46019 WAYNE
46019 WAYNE
5872 WAYNE
13097 WAYNE
31743 CLINTON
34160 WAYNE
23859 METCALFE
29878 JEFFERSON
1377 ADAIR
32588 CLINTON
8759 SHELBY
10146 WAYNE
42581 WARREN
42903 WARREN
13603 HARDIN
13539 TAYLOR
11814 KENTON
41188 WAYNE
23010 CARROLL
25198 WAYNE
40527 HOPKINS
35503 HOPKINS
21783 WAYNE

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

CARLOS
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLES
CLARNCE
CURTIS
CURTIS
CURTIS
DANNY

" DAVID

DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DELMER
DONALD
DONALD
DONALD
DONNIE
DUTCH
EDWIN
ERWIN
ERWIN
FARRELL
FARRELL
GARY
GARY
GERALD
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN

H FRANK

4rFrEIOASMSZO
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>PPOO0OXRCPIPPDICERZO

25 WAYNE
26 MADISON
18 BOONE
19 CLINTON
24

20 MAGOFFIN
36 WAYNE
18 DAVIESS
36 WAYNE
26 WAYNE
22 ADAIR

31 ADAIR

30 WAYNE
20 WAYNE
20 WAYNE
30 WAYNE
22 WAYNE
51 CLINTON
37

17 METCALFE
20 JEFFERSON
34 METCALFE
23 WAYNE
17 SHELBY
28 WAYNE
26 WARREN
30 WARREN
30 HARDIN
19 TAYLOR
20 KENTON
48 WAYNE
30 CARROLL
22 WAYNE
19 HOPKINS
25 HOPKINS
20 WAYNE

Never married
Never married
Never married
Never married
Last marriage ended by
Never married
Last marriage ended by
Never married

Last marriage ended by divorce

Last marriage ended by
Never married
Last marriage ended by

Last marriage ended by divorce

Never married
Never married
Last marriage ended by
Never married
Last marriage ended by
Last marriage ended by
Never married
Never married
Last marriage ended by
Never married
Never married
Never married
Never married
Last marriage ended by
Last marriage ended by
Never married
Never married
Last marriage ended by
Never married
Never married
Never married
Last marriage ended by
Never married

0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White

White
1 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White

White

White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White

DAVIS

STRADER

BROTHERTON
SPIVEY
UPCHURCH
KELLY
UPCHURCH
JONES
HUTCHISON
CHAPMAN
UPCHURCH
NEW

NEW
UPCHURCH
EDWARDS
TALLENT
COFFEY
GRDER
THORNBERRY
WILLIS
MARCUM
CAREY
WESTON
EARLS
PHILLIPS
FRAZE
MCNEAR
MEYER
MCCLOUD
WEBESTER
TUCKER
BERINGER
BERINGER
GARRETT



BRENDA
NANCY
MARGRTE
MICHELE
JACKLEN
SHARMNE
SAVANAH
MARY
SAVANAH
LISA
TAMMY
SUSAN
JENNIFR
JENNIFR
JENNIFR
JENNIFR
TERESA
ELIZBTH
SHERRY
SUE
KELLY
CHARLOT
KATHIE
JANICE
AMANDA
LANA
THALA
LINDA
KATHY
WANDA
MELANIE
MARY
KATISHA
SHERRY
SHERRY
MARA

TrOZTOr>»>»0>P> 2PPPBP>P ORAZIXZLFrI0O0

Onwwmwmr o

19 WAYNE
18 MADISON
18 BOONE
18 CLINTON
29

15 MAGOFFIN
35 WAYNE
18 DAVIESS
35 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
20 ADAIR

32 ADAIR

28 PULASKI
18 WAYNE
18 WAYNE
28 WAYNE
19 WAYNE
49 CLINTON
23

18 METCALFE
22 JEFFERSON
40 ADAIR

28 CLINTON
18 SHELBY
19 WAYNE
24 WARREN
33 WARREN
21 HARDIN
17 TAYLOR
26 CAMPBELL
40 ADAIR

17 CARROLL
18 WAYNE
22 HOPKINS
28 HOPKINS
19 WAYNE

1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White

White
1 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White

WAYNE
MADISON
BOONE
CLINTON
CAMPBELL
WHITLEY
WAYNE
DAVIESS
WAYNE
PULASKI
ADAIR
ADAIR
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
PULASKI
WAYNE
CLINTON

METCALFE
JEFFERSON
ADAIR
CLINTON
SHELBY
WAYNE
WARREN
WARREN
HARDIN
TAYLOR
CAMPBELL
ADAIR
CARROLL
WAYNE
HOPKINS
HOPKINS
WAYNE

—h — -t b -— - —r
PO aAa~NONARRDOOANO—-0DONOAWNPNNPONWORONMNNENDWONO®-

b

— b

6
7

6

84
76
83
84
1990
76
82
73
82
1985
83
77
1998
1987
1987
1998
1986
1989
80
77
1986
1995
84
81
1994
1986
1990
77
1997
1986
1998
82
1990
1985
1991
83
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HIRAM 65 WAYNE 1 MORRS JESSICA 32 WAYNE 1 PULASK 8 15 73
HURSTLE R 16 MAGOFFIN 0 OWENS PENNY M 20 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 9 26 1990
JAMES M 27 JEFFERSON 1 MARTINEZ JESSE L 26 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 2 14 76
JAMES M 22 NCHOLAS 0 PREWNT  JUDY L 21 NCHOLAS 0 WAYNE 118 75
JAMES W 19 WAYNE 0 TUGGLE MARGRET S 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 15 73
JAMES L 23 PULASKI 0 BALLINGER MARY J 22 PULASKI 0 PULASK 6 12 81
JAMES S 20 0 HENDERSON LESLEY D 21 BUMER 0 BUTLER 4 16 1988
JAMES L 37 PULASKI 1 FRYERAY SHERRY L 39 PULASK 1 PULASKI 6 10 1995
JAMES L 52 1 WALLS CHARLOT R 32 1 12 9 1989
JANSEN S 17 WAYNE 0 SLAGLE CAROLYN S 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 83
JASON R 23 0 RUNNER LAURA J 22 () 12 27 1997
JASON M 19 ADAR 0 TUCKER TERA E 20 ADAR 0 ADAIR 8 23 1997
JEFFERY L 18 WAYNE 0 DANIELS VIRGNIA A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 23 1991
JEFFERY A 19 OHO 0 BARNETT DANELE D 19 DAVIESS 0 DAVIESS 1 1 1996
JEFFREY 21 WAYNE 0 ABBOTT TERRY 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 10 18 1986
JEFFREY K 32 WAYNE 1 NORRS PAMELA L 27 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 6 21 1997
JMMY V22 ROWAN 0 BONYATA BETSY A 18 ROWAN 0 ROWAN 6 24 78
KEITH M 21 WAYNE 0 HOWARD  MELISSA D 20 LETCHER 0 LETCHER 6 11 1994
KELLY W 27 PULASKI 0 TASSONE MARBBTH A 22 PULASK 0 MARSHALL 7 31 1993
KELVIN L 21 WAYNE 0 BELL PENNY K 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 17 738
KENNETH R 21 WAYNE 0 HALCOMB PAMELA S 19 PULASKI 0 PULASK 5 14 76
KENNETH R 34 WAYNE 0 PERKNS DEBBE L 35 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 22 1989
KENNETH W 28 0 WITTEN GWENDIN § 26 0 HARDIN 6 1 1986
KEVIN J 19 CALDWELL 0 HEM ORA J 18 CALDWELL 0 LYONES 12 13 1984
KEVIN J 29 1 KNIGHT ROBN L 28 1 HENDERSON 1 4 1995
LESTER 21 MAGOFAIN 0 MARTIN DENSE L 17 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFN 3 17 84
MACK L 29 CUMBERLAND 0 CAPPS MARY S 34 CUMBERLAND 1 CUMBERLAND 8 6 1993
MARK A 22 WAYNE 0 CHAPLIN SARNDRA K 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 10 11 1986
MARVIN A 20 MASON 0 BLANDFORD SANDRA M 20 WASHINGTON 0 WASHINGTON 7 1 1988
MICHAEL D 30 1 STARNES SHELLY Y 31 1 MADISON 4 7 1997
MICHAEL O 23 1 THAXTON KMBRLY D 23 1 UNION 6 21 1988
MICHAEL E 18 WAYNE 0 CLARK MELISSA A 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 3 25 1989
PAUL S 27 OLDHAM 0 JEFFRES JENNFR L 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 7 29 78
PAUL 66 1 CROUCH CENTRLA 65 1 WAYNE 10 30 75
PHILLIP 41 1 LEWIS FREDA C 43 PERRY 1 PERRY 5 6 1989
UPCHURCH RALPH K 22 WAYNE 0 HILL CONNE D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 27 73

BASE DocOMENT PALGES @/@
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9
68
6

1
19
32
16
37
101
14
89
56
50
1
72
46
54
35
58
58
25
29
41
79
2
13
53
72
48
19
40
29
36
65
28
4

4174 PULASKI
33728 MAGOFFIN

2959 JEFFERSON

424 NICHOLAS
9074 WAYNE
15620 PULASKI
7590 BUTLER
18461 PULASKI
50161 ADAIR
6844 WAYNE
44197 WARREN
27818 ADAIR
24797 WAYNE
383 DAVIESS
35940 WAYNE
22771 WAYNE
26583 ROWAN
17359 LETCHER
28938 PULASKI
28841 WAYNE
12127 PULASKI
14368 WAYNE
20282 HARDIN

39471 CALDWELL
649 HENDERSON

6363 MAGOFFIN

26173 CUMBERLAND

35947 WAYNE
23915 MASON
9233 MADISON
19687 UNION
14395 WAYNE

17554 JEFFERSON

32112 WAYNE
13931 PERRY
1738 WAYNE

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

HIRAM
HURSTLE
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JANSEN
JASON
JASON
JEFFERY
JEFFERY
JEFFREY
JEFFREY
JMMY
KEITH
KELLY
KELVIN
KENNETH
KENNETH
KENNETH
KEVIN
KEVIN
LESTER
MACK
MARK
MARVIN
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
PAUL
PAUL
PHILLIP
RALPH
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65 WAYNE
16 MAGOFFIN
27 JEFFERSON
22 NICHOLAS
19 WAYNE
23 PULASKI
20

37 PULASKI
52

17 WAYNE
23

19 ADAIR

18 WAYNE
19 OHIO

21 WAYNE
32 WAYNE
22 ROWAN
21 WAYNE
27 PULASKI
21 WAYNE
21 WAYNE
34 WAYNE
28

19 CALDWELL
29

21 MAGOFFIN
29 CUMBERLAND
22 WAYNE
20 MASON
30

23

18 WAYNE
27 OLDHAM
66

41

22 WAYNE

Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by death
Last marriage ended by
Never married

1 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White

MORRIS
OWENS
MARTINEZ
PREWITT
TUGGLE
BALLINGER
HENDERSON
FRYE RAY
WALLS
SLAGLE
RUNNER
TUCKER
DANIELS
BARNETT
ABBOTT
NORRIS
BONYATA
HOWARD
TASSONE
BELL
HALCOMB
PERKINS
WITTEN
HELM
KNIGHT
MARTIN
CAPPS
CHAPLIN
BLANDFORD
STARNES
THAXTON
CLARK
JEFFRIES
CROUCH
LEWIS
HILL



JESSICA
PENNY
JESSIE
JUDY
MARGRET
MARY
LESLEY
SHERRY
CHARLOT
CAROLYN
LAURA
TERA
VIRGNIA
DANIELE
TERRY
PAMELA
BETSY
MELISSA
MARIBTH
PENNY
PAMELA
DEBBIE
GWENDLN
ORA
RCBIN
DENISE
MARY
SARNDRA
SANDRA
SHELLY
KIMBRLY
MELISSA
JENNIFR
CENTRLA
FREDA
CONNIE

orPrmeecnOIro-~nrrg

r»o<gxn0orrcornx»0>»r-

32 WAYNE
20 MAGOFFIN
26 JEFFERSON
21 NICHOLAS
21 WAYNE
22 PULASKI
21 BUTLER
39 PULASKI
32

17 WAYNE
22

20 ADAIR

18 WAYNE
19 DAVIESS
21 WAYNE
27 CLINTON
18 ROWAN
20 LETCHER
22 PULASKI
16 WAYNE
19 PULASKI
35 WAYNE
26

18 CALDWELL
28

17 MAGOFFIN
34 CUMBERLAND
21 WAYNE
20 WASHINGTON
31

23

16 WAYNE
22 JEFFERSON
65

43 PERRY

19 WAYNE

1 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

O 4+ 24 00 =+~ =-200-—+0-=+00

PULASKI
MAGOFFIN
JEFFERSON
WAYNE
WAYNE
PULASKI
BUTLER
PULASKI

WAYNE

ADAIR
WAYNE
DAVIESS
WAYNE
CLINTON
ROWAN
LETCHER
MARSHALL
WAYNE
PULASKI
WAYNE
HARDIN
LYONES
HENDERSON
MAGOFFIN
CUMBERLAND
WAYNE
WASHINGTON
MADISON
UNION
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
WAYNE
PERRY
WAYNE

N 0w

-t -t — - b
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15
26
14
18
15
12
16
10

27
23
23

18
21
24
11
31
17
14
22

13
17
11
21
25
29

30

27

73
1990
76
75
73
81
1988
1995
1989
83
1997
1997
1991
1996
1986
1997
78
1994
1993
73
76
1989
1986
1984
1995
84
1993
1986
1988
1997
1988
1989
78
75
1989
73
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UPCHURCH RANDY
RAY o]

UPCHURCH ROOSVLT L
UPCHURCH RussEL L
UPCHURCH SCOTT A
UPCHURCH STEPHEN S
UPCHURCH STEVEN W
UPCHURCH THOMAS S
UPCHURCH THOMAS J
UPCHURCH THOMAS L
UPCHURCH TODD J
UPCHURCH TODD J
UPCHURCH TRACY E
UPCHURCH VICTOR G
UPCHURCH WAYNE

UPCHURCH WILLARD R
UPCHURCH WILLARD C
UPCHURCH WiLLIAM - W
UPCHURCH WILLIAM M
VAUGHN RALPH L
VOWELL EMMETT S

FRANK D
RONNY M

PAYE DocomenT

G .
AE Co.

30

18 WAYNE

27 FRANKLIN
37 FRANKLIN
25 CLINTCN
28

20 FRANKLIN
23

18 HART

43 BRECKINRIDGE
38 WARREN
18 WAYNE
54 FAYETTE
18

28 WAYNE
20 CALLOWAY
20

19

22

19

20 JEFFERSON
22 JEFFERSON
24 CALDWELL
19 CLINTON
20

18 WAYNE
23 PULASKI
22 MARSHALL
68 WAYNE
22 WAYNE
58 MADISON
41 WAYNE
24 JEFFERSON

o UPCHURCH WANDA S

0 UPCHURCH SUSAN Cc

prees G, &)

51 MADISON

49 WAYNE
25 JEFFERSON

2 MADISON

PETER3ON, TR

Y DBRIVE’ B Rx0E m G MG DATE
MHAME  Aes €O Y Lovwry

2 ECKES  KELY 26 1 MADISON 3 28 1988
0 ANDERSON CAROLYN S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 30 1990
0 FOGERS  PAULA 19 FRANKLN 0 FRANKLIN 6 19 75
1 HOPEWELL BILLEE 35 FRANKUN 1 WOODFORD 2 14 1986
0 FLOWERS CHARLOT L 21 CUNTON 0 CLINTON 3 10 1985
0 COLEMAN TINA R 19 PKE 1 PIE 8 15 1987
0 MLLER  ROBN L 16 FRANKLN 0 FRANKLN 7 2 83
0 HAMMEL RNE D 21 1 11 11 83
0 GUENTHER CHERVL 18 HART 0 HART 8 29 75
1 BROWN  LNDA D 30 BRECKINRDGE 1 DAVIESS 7 31 81
2 HAWKINS GWENTH 40 WARREN 3 WARREN 1 6 1995
0 COFFEY  JANET L 19 WAYNE 0 WAVAE 9 23 73
1 COURTNEY EMMA J 56 FAYETTE 1 FAYETIE 1 31 80
0 ROBNSON ANTA F 15 0 10 18 80
0 BENNEIT TER L 28WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 18 1999
0 ROBERTS MELANE K 20 CALLOWAY 0 CALLOWAY 12 6 1984
0 COFFEY  SHANNON L 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 17 1989
0 BOOTH  VCKE L 17 0 6 4 76
0 OWENS JUE M 21 0 MADISON 5 12 1992
0 CARTER DONNA J 26 1 TRIMBLE 2 24 1990
0 EATON  MELANE L 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 4 27 1990
1 DUNCAN JENNY R 18OLDHAM 0 JEFFERSON 5 8 1992
0 JACKSON FELSHA Y 21 CALDWELL 1 CALDWELL 4 15 1987
0 BROWN BEVERLY L 18 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 6 15 79
0 BEATY SHARON G 15 0 CLINTON 5 21 1985
0 DENNS  AUCE K 16WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 23 74
0 BEACHIER DEBRA D 26 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 3 17 1985
0 ROBERTS ELZBTH A 20 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 8 13 77
0 ROBERTS FRUTH B 49 WAYNE 1 WANE 3 19 76
0 UPCHURCH DARLENE 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 6 1993
2 UPCHURCH DHLORCE J

12 27 1988

7 28 1995
7 21 73

1) Vo OF PRIOA M6 IFopR creom; z] No 0 F PATOR MG FEA DBRIDE
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21
51
26

55
32
76
51
34

58

69

79
41
66
28
20
24
26
31
25
21

19
37
25
82
97
97
56
38

10047 MADISON
25172 WAYNE
12586 FRANKLIN
1955 FRANKLIN
1955 FRANKLIN
4285 CLINTON
27208 PKE
15585 FRANKLIN
37711 PULASKI
25081 HART
16588 DAVIESS
1346 WARREN
28829 WAYNE
1243 FAYETTE
34132 WAYNE
3843 WAYNE
39492 CALLOWAY
20258 WAYNE
32547 SHELBY
13557 MADISON
9859 TRIMBLE
11733 JEFFERSON
12656 JEFFERSON
15145 CALDWELL
12479 CLINTON
10225 CLINTON
4439 WAYNE
9180 PULASKI
18232 MARSHALL
12312 WAYNE
40894 WAYNE
48045 MADISON
48045 MADISON
27882 WAYNE
18582 JEFFERSON

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
VAUGHN
VOWELL
VOWELL
WRIGHT
ZORN

SCOTT
STEPHEN
STEVEN
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
TODD
TODD
TRACY
VICTOR
WAYNE
WILLARD
WILLARD
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
RALPH
EMMETT
EMMETT
FRANK
RONNY

FrrTrOOITIIO
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30

18 WAYNE
27 FRANKLIN
37 FRANKLIN
37 FRANKLIN
25 CLINTON
28

20 FRANKLIN
23

18 HART

43 BRECKINRIDGE

38 WARREN
18 WAYNE

54 FAYETTE
18

28 WAYNE

20 CALLOWAY
20

19

22

19

20 JEFFERSON
22 JEFFERSON
24 CALDWELL
19 CLINTON
20

18 WAYNE

23 PULASKI
22 MARSHALL
68 WAYNE

22 WAYNE

58 MADISON
58 MADISON
41 WAYNE

24 JEFFERSON

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Last marriage ended by death
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by
Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Never married

Last marriage ended by death
Last marriage ended by death
Last marriage ended by divorce
Never married

2 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
2 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
1 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
0 White
2 White
2 White
2 White
0 White

ECKLES
ANDERSON
ROGERS
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
FLOWERS
COLEMAN
MILLER
HAMMEL
GUENTHER
BROWN
HAWKINS
COFFEY
COURTNEY
ROBINSON
BENNETT
ROBERTS
COFFEY
BOOTH
OWENS
CARTER
EATON
DUNCAN
JACKSON
BROWN
BEATY
DENNIS
BEACHLER
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH



KELLY
CAROLYN
PAULA
BILLIE
BILLIE
CHARLOT
TINA
ROBIN
RENEE
CHERYL
LINDA
GWENITH
JANET
EMMA
ANITA
TERI
MELANIE
SHANNON
VICKIE
JULIE
DONNA
MELANIE
JENNY
FELISHA
BEVERLY
SHARON
ALICE
DEBRA
ELIZBTH
RUTH
DARLENE
DELORCE
DELORCE
WANDA
SUSAN

oror
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26

19 WAYNE
19 FRANKLIN
35 FRANKLIN
35 FRANKLIN
21 CLINTON
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//QARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY (MARRIAGE RECORDS)

FROM A TYPED TRANSCRIPT:

UWPCHURCH, PATSEY & FEARNEST, JAMES BY HARRIS 22 Fee 1811
PCHURCH, SALLY & SNIDER, PETER BY HjGHTOWER 20 ser 1811
WPCHURCH, Avy % WILLBANK, BERRYMAN BY HOWARD 26 pec 1813
WPCHURCH, AMBROSE & DURNALL, MaARY BY HOWARD 2 Mar 1815

NOTE: REGARDING AvY UPCHURCH'S MARRIAGE: A "MARRIAGE INDEXx" 1797-1900 pepicTs
9% HER GROOM'S NAME AS "BENJAMIM", A "MARRIAGE REG!I STER" DEPICTS THE NAME
A8 "BERRYMAN", THE MARRIAGE BOND REVEALS IT AS "BERRYMAN WI|LLBANKS".

MARRIAGE BoONDS

iWE =~ BERRYMAN WILLBANKS AND JOSEPH EARNEST)BOND.....MARRIAGE TO -BE PERFORMED BETWEEN
{SAID BERRYMAN WILLBANKS AND AvY |PCHURCH,..,..BOTH ABOVE AGE OoF 21 YEARS.
BERRYMAN SIGNS BY MARK

NOTE: DID NOT LOCATE BONDS FOR ANY OTHER OF THE UPCHURCH MARRIAGES

PLACED Ta) LaNvD REcorRDS

GRANTOR~GRANTEE [NDEX TO CONVEYANGES
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